
40

nineteenth year

Film
PURBECK

festival
seventeenth year

Home grown in every way;
THE PIG - it’s all about the 

kitchen garden
The gardener & forager they find the food, 

the chef then creates the 25-mile menu (what 
we can’t get from our garden and grounds is 

sourced locally).

Hampshire Somerset Dorset Devon
Opening 2016

www.thepighotel.com  |  0845 077 9494

... over 67 fi lms 
in 30 venues

16 - 31 October 2015



Festival Venues   
The unique Rex Cinema in Wareham, under the ownership of 
Purbeck Film Charitable Trust, is the main Festival venue and a 
nostalgic viewing experience complete with the original gas lamp 
fittings. The picture and sound quality are right up to date though 
with the installation of a digital projection system, a new sound 
system and, later this year, the ability to stream live performances. 
The Rex bar will be open forty-five minutes before the main or 
second feature. On-street parking and nearby car parks.

The Lighthouse in Poole will be showing a programme of films 
during the Festival with plenty of comfy seats. Each film is 
accompanied by an introductory talk. Food is available at the Café 
before a film or alternatively, enjoy a drink in the comfortable 1st 
floor Bar. Easy parking nearby in the multi-storey car park.

For films in the conurbation of Bournemouth we are again at 
Pavilion Dance South West (PDSW) and are delighted to 
welcome a new venue in Bournemouth - Bo Concept.

In Swanage films are screened at Durlston Castle, which will also 
host our exhibition, The Black Swan, The Grand Hotel, St Mary’s 
Church and, new this year, L’Artishe.

We shall also be visiting Village Halls and other interesting and 
unusual Venues and for those not listed above, see our website 
for how to find them.

Some of our smaller venues have very limited seating and 
advance booking is recommended - see programme details for 
more information.

For a full list of venues see page 6.

2 39

I am always amazed how quickly the Film Festival 
comes around. Every year it fills my October with a 
host of temptations, which supplant cosy evenings 
at home by the fire. There are so many unmissable 
opportunities to see the great performances of stars 
and directors from every part of the world. I wonder if 
any of the early film greats realised that apart from the 

rewards and glamour showered on them, they were also establishing 
a lasting place in the affections of generations yet unborn. It is only 
appropriate therefore that our theme this year is quite simply “love”.

Our selection of films shows love in its many disguises, from the 
happiness it brings to the utter destruction which it can heap on those 
who fall foul of its intrigues and deceptions. 

I trust you have experienced more of the former than the latter in the 
course of your lives, even so I am sure you will recognise many of 
the amorous situations which our festival this year has assembled for 
your enjoyment and entertainment.

Lady Kate Cotton
President of the Purbeck Film Festival

Purbeck Film Festival 2015

Visit our website www.purbeckfilm.com

Tom's Field Campsite & Shop
Tents and Motorvans

Open mid March to October end

The Walkers' Barn & Stone Room
- available all year

Advance Bookings Only

Tom's Field Road,
Langton Matravers, Dorset BH19 3HN

01929 427110
Email: tomsfield@hotmail.com
www.tomsfieldcamping.co.uk

PURBECK'S ITALIAN RESTAURANT

12 High Street  Swanage  BH19 2NT

01929 423784
www.latrattoria.co.uk



38 3

All tickets can be bought online
For all venues go to: 

www.purbeckfilm.com
For Rex, Lighthouse & Pavilion tickets 

you will be redirected to their websites or go directly to: 
www.therex.co.uk; www.lighthousepoole.co.uk; www.pdsw.org.uk

Ticket prices are listed next to each event. You can book in 
advance for ALL Festival events from early September. Tickets are 
also available on the door from 30 minutes before the start of each 
screening but many shows will sell out well in advance so early 
booking is recommended. For small venues the online allocation 
may run out quickly in which case contact the suppliers listed 
against individual screenings.
Tickets for films in Wareham and surrounding area:
Discover Purbeck Information Centre, Wareham (Discover Purbeck)
Telephone: 01929 552740; Website: www.purbeckfilm.com
Visit: Discover Purbeck, Wareham Library, South Street, 
Wareham BH20 4LR
Open: 10am to 5pm Monday to Saturday. Credit cards accepted.
REX tickets can also be bought at the Box Office from 30 minutes 
before each screening.

Tickets for films in Swanage and surrounding area:
Swanage Tourist Information Centre (Swanage TIC)
Telephone: 01929 422885; Website: www.purbeckfilm.com 
Visit: Swanage TIC, The White House, Shore Road, Swanage BH19 1LB
Open: 10am to 5pm daily. Credit cards accepted.

Tickets for films at Lighthouse Poole: 
Lighthouse - Poole’s Centre for the Arts
Telephone: 0844 406 8666; Website: www.lighthousepoole.co.uk
Visit: Lighthouse, 21 Kingland Road, Poole BH15 1UG 
(building closed on Mondays)
Ticket Office Open: Monday 11am to 5pm telephone sales only
Tuesday to Saturday 11am to 8pm. Credit cards accepted.
(Maximum £1.75 booking fee per ticket applies to internet and 
phone bookings)

Tickets for films at Pavilion Dance Bournemouth: 
Telephone: 01202 203630; Website: www.pdsw.org.uk
Visit: Pavilion, Westover Road, Bournemouth BH1 2BU
Monday to Saturday 10am to 5pm outside term; 10am to 9pm 
during term time.

Tickets for Village Halls and Special Venues not listed above:
See Programme Brochure for individual listings of where to 
buy tickets.
Please contact the telephone number by the film details.
Website: www.purbeckfilm.com

Visit our website at www.purbeckfilm.com for updates on films, 
venues, stop press news and to register for our newsletter.

For any tickets queries phone our Festival hotline: 07443 468850.

How to Buy Tickets

Tel 01202 557007
www.discoverdorsettours.co.uk

Victoria Chambers, Fir Vale Rd, Bournemouth, Dorset BH1 2JN



4 37

Aw Award Winner • MaW Multi Award Winner
Ow Oscar Winner • Bw Bafta Winner • Cw Cannes Winner

Main Sponsors:

Purbeck Film Festival gratefully acknowledges 
support towards the festival from the following:

East Stoke Parish Council  •  Langton Matravers Parish Council
Lytchett Matravers Parish Council  •  Wareham Town Council 

and Wareham St Martin Parish Council

We are extremely grateful for the support of:

Awards

Purbeck Film Sponsors

with the support of BFI Film Festival Fund, 
awarding funds from the National Lottery

Kind thanks to:

Discover Dorset Tours • Discover Purbeck Information Centre
Sunstone • Swanage Tourist Information Centre

Poole Library Service

Become a Patron of the Festival
Like all festivals we have to fund our year-round core 
activities of running the Festival and other events. 
Becoming a Patron is a great way to be more closely 
involved and gives us valuable financial help where 
and when we need it most.

An annual membership of £45 individual, 
£65 couple entitles you to:

• Special advance mailing of the programme
• An invitation to the Private Opening Gala
• Two tickets to Purbeck Film Festival 
 (except Lighthouse Poole)
• Complimentary tickets to special events
• Your name listed in the programme brochure, on  
 our website and film notes
• Your name in the programme brochure against a  
 film of your choice from the list provided plus tickets  
 for 2 friends as guests on the night it is screened.

Contact: info@purbeckfilm.com

Patrons:
Lady Cotton, Daniel Belben, Laurence & Alison 
Gloyn-Cox, Sarah Speakman-Jones & Lee Jones, 
James & Jane Kessler, Susan Northcott, Tom’s Field 
Campsite - Sarah & John Wootton, Karen Wright.

Purbeck Film Festival Committee:
Chairperson: Andrea Etherington, Jo Bryan,
Martyn Colvey, Peter Handy, Woody Harding, 
Treasurer: Richard Jacobs, 
Website: Richard Jeffery, Lynn Lennox, 
Trust Manager: Julie Sharman, 
Secretary: Carol Sharpe, Gary Suttle, Paul Taylor, 
Tony Viney

Images:
by kind permission of Kobal

Design & Print:
Marquee Print Tel 01202 769077 
www.marqueeprint.com

Whilst every effort is made to ensure the accuracy 
of the programme before going to print, there may, 
on rare occasions, be a change to the advertised 
programme. To check phone the venue or go to our 
website: www.purbeckfilm.com.

The 20th Purbeck Film Fesitval
- last 2 weeks of October 2016



36 5

DURLSTON COUNTRY PARK SWANAGE 
EXHIBITION

Durlston Castle - Fine Foundation Gallery
Friday 16th to Saturday 31st October - 11am to 4pm daily

Our annual exhibition at the Durlston Castle 
will  include  films, standees, classic poster art, quotes, 
poems and descriptive material  involving the theme of 
love. In particular a comparison will be made between the 
original Far From The Madding Crowd and the recent 
interpretation. 

HALF TERM SPECIAL EVENTS
 - LEARN FROM THE PROFESSIONALS
Durlston Country Park Learning Centre

26th to 30th October

During half term week we offer a series of workshops for 
children aged 8 and above covering puppetry and shadow 
puppetry, stop frame animation, claymation and more. The 
workshops will be full or half day: materials/equipment and 
refreshments provided (for a full day bring your own packed 
lunch). Reservation essential, 20 places per workshop. 
A Bursary Grant is offered for the workshops.
Email: info@purbeckfilm.com for details.



6 35

A to Z of Venues

 Bere Regis Village Hall  BH20 7LA

 Bloxworth Village Hall  BH20 7EG

 Bournemouth - Bo Concept  BH2 5SL

 Bournemouth - Pavilion Dance  BH1 2BU

 Briantspuddle Village Hall  DT2 7HS

 Church Knowle Village Hall  BH20 5SG

 Corfe Castle Model Village  BH20 5EZ

 Corfe Castle Village Hall  BH20 5EF

 East Burton - The Seven Stars  DT2 8RL

 Hamworthy Library  BH15 4BG

 Harmans Cross Village Hall  BH19 3EB

 Holme for Gardens  BH20 6AQ

 Langton Matravers Village Hall  BH19 3HA

 Lytchett Matravers Village Hall  BH16 6DD

 Moreton Village Hall  DT2 8RE

 Parkstone - Little Red Roaster  BH14 8UB

 Poole - Lighthouse  BH15 1UG

 Stoborough Village Hall  BH20 5AJ

 Studland Village Hall  BH19 3BX

 Swanage - Black Swan Inn  BH19 2NE

 Swanage - Durlston Castle  BH19 2JL

 Swanage - Durlston Country Park Learning Centre  BH19 2JL

 Swanage - Grand Hotel  BH19 1LU

 Swanage - L’Artishe  BH19 2LY

 Swanage - St Mary’s Church  BH19 1HU

 Wareham - Rex Cinema  BH20 4JX

 Winfrith Village Hall  DT2 8LR 

 Worth Matravers - Square & Compass  BH19 3LF

 Worth Matravers Village Hall BH19 3LQ

PURBECK FILM FESTIVAL 2015  A - Z of Films

Visit our website www.purbeckfilm.com

Page
45 Years 34

100 Year Old Man Who Climbed, The  31

500 Days of Summer 32

A Little Chaos 31

A Most Wanted Man 18

A Short Film About Love 13

A Very Long Engagement 7

Amy 14

Bert Rigby - You’re a Fool 12

Blood Wedding 16

Broken Circle Breakdown, The  24, 28

Casablanca 10

Charlie’s Country 7

Claymations Workshop 29

Dark Horse, The 29

Dear White People 12

Diplomatie  11, 14

Dont Look Back 28

Dukhtar 12

Edge of Heaven, The 15

Far from the Madding Crowd  10, 11, 16

Far From the Madding Crowd 1967 32

Flawed is Beautiful 8

Flickering Lights 15

Force Majeure 7

Frankenweenie Workshop 31

Fury 25

Ghost 24

Gone with the Wind 11

How To Make Love Like an Englishman 7

Hundred-Foot Journey, The 32

Imitation Game, The 28

Jesus of Montreal 26

Juste Avant La Nuit 18

Les Combattants 18

Leviathan 13

Lift to the Scaffold 31

Max Manus: Man of War  8, 26

Moo Man, The 16

Notebook, The 8

Now, Voyager 29

Paris, Je T’aime 15

Phoenix 25

Pride 8

Purbeck Shorts 15

Romeo and Juliet 32

Second Best Exotic Marigold Hotel, The  13, 24, 26

Shadow Puppetry Workshop 25

Smiles of a Summer Night 18

Stop Frame Animation Workshop 26

Tales of Hoffman, The 24

Three Colors: Blue 25

Three Colors: Red 29

Titfield Thunderbolt, The 16

Tosca 25

Underworld 34

Waking Ned 28

Way He Looks, The 14

Wedding Video, The 10

X + Y 26

Page



34 7

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50
Opening Gala - Sponsored by SUNSTONE

FORCE MAJEURE Turist 15 MaW
A family on a ski holiday in the French Alps 
find themselves staring down an avalanche 
during lunch one day; in the aftermath, their 
dynamic has been shaken to its core, with a 
question mark hanging over their patriarch in particular. Smartly 
written, beautifully photographed, and darkly comic. (Ruben 
Östland, Sweden, 2014, 140 mins) (subtitles)

7.00pm - Winfrith Newburgh Village Hall - £8.00 to include 
Hors D’oeuvres

A VERY LONG ENGAGEMENT 15 Maw
French director Jean-Pierre Jeunet and star of 
Amelie, Audrey Tautou (playing Mathilde) paired 
up once again for this melodramatic film about a 
woman trying to find her lost love and childhood 
friend Manech (Gaspard Ulliel). It’s set just after the 
First World War against a backdrop of bloodshed, 
but has Jeunet’s light and jaunty tone and stunning 
photography. Also features Jodie Foster as the wife of a soldier. 
Tickets from 01305 851706 or visit Winfrith Village Stores or 
Discover Purbeck. Interval with bar and Purbeck Ice Cream. 
(Jean-Pierre Jeunet, France, 2004, 133 mins) (subtitles)

Friday 16th October

Saturday 17th October

6.00pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

CHARLIE’S COUNTRY 15 MaW
Blackfella Charlie is out of sorts. The 
intervention is making life more difficult on 
his remote community, what with the proper 
policing of whitefella laws now. So Charlie 
takes off, to live the old way, but in so doing sets off a chain of 
events in his life that has him return to his community chastened, 
and somewhat the wiser. An unforgettable film, beautifully made, 
at times sad, but tinged with an unquenchable optimism and 
humanity. (Rolf de Heer, Australia, 2013, 108 mins)
8.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

HOW TO MAKE LOVE LIKE AN ENGLISHMAN 
Some Kind of Beautiful 15
A comedy / romance about a 
Cambridge poetry professor 
(played by Pierce Brosnan) who 
finds a woman who forces him to 
reevaluate his life of Byronic and 
hedonistic excess including a 
fling with his 21-year old student, 
Misty after he gets her older, post 
grad stepsister pregnant. Great cast, including Salma Hayek and 
Jessica Alba (Tom Vaughan, UK, 2014, 120 mins)

8.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50
Closing Gala

45 YEARS 15 Aw
There is just one week until Kate Mercer’s 45th wedding anniversary 
and the planning for the party is going well. But then a letter arrives 
for her husband. The body of his first love has been discovered, 
frozen and preserved in the icy glaciers of the Swiss Alps. By the 
time the party is upon them, five days later, there may not be a 
marriage left to celebrate. Starring Charlotte Rampling and Tom 
Courtney. (Andrew Haigh, UK, 2015, 95 mins)

Saturday 31st October

6.00pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

UNDERWORLD A Ow
Patron's Choice - Daniel Belben
A truly great film that stands the test of time. 
The stars are beautifully photographed, the 
lighting sets the mood, and Ben Hecht’s 
Academy Award winning screenplay 
all combine to make this the definitive 
“gangster picture”, done before many of 
the elements became clichés. (Josef von 
Sternberg, USA, 1927, 80 mins)



338

7.30pm - L’Artishe Gallery, Swanage - £6.00

FLAWED IS BEAUTIFUL (NR)
Flawed is Beautiful is a film about two bands - These Animal Men 
and S*M*A*S*H - who formed a scene swiftly dubbed by the press 
as the New Wave Of New Wave - the magnesium flash that, for better 
or worse, lit the way for Britpop. It’s a story of media complicity and 
career hari kiri. It is about bold ideas, insatiable appetites, cheap 
drugs and pre-destined failure. It is also about the British music 
industry spinning towards its final years of economic excess, tight 
T-shirts, eyeliner and what happens when your fifteen minutes of 
fame runs out. Tickets from L’Artishe, High St Swanage and 
Swanage TIC. (Adam Foley, UK, 2015, 100 mins)

7.30pm - Stoborough Village Hall - £6.00

THE NOTEBOOK 15
“Behind every great love there is a great 
story”. An immensely enjoyable love story 
for everyone. The epic journey of two 
teenagers as they fall in love in a whirlwind 
of romance. Follow their lives from start 
to finish, with all the highs and lows of 
their love story in this emotional film. The film is heart-warming and 
heartbreaking! A real tearjerker so bring your hankies! James Garner 
stars in this adaptation of the best selling novel by Nicholas Sparks. 
Tickets from 01929 554113 or Discover Purbeck. Refreshments 
and Purbeck Ice Cream available before the film. Ample Parking. 
Doors open at 7.00pm. Booking recommended as this venue is 
always a sell out. (Nick Cassavetes, USA, 2004,123 mins)

7.30pm - Studland Village Hall - £6.00

PRIDE 15
It is 1984 and the film  is the true story of 
an unlikely alliance between striking 
miners, gay activists and a small Welsh 
Village. This does not sound like a critically 
acclaimed and box office success but with 
stars Bill Nighy, Imelda Staunton and Dominic West and a witty and 
moving screenplay by Stephen Beresford, the film becomes an 
unforgettable cinematic experience. Highly recommended. Tickets 
from Swanage TIC and on the door from 7.00pm. Purbeck Ice 
Cream available. (Matthew Warchus, UK, 2014, 119 mins)

Sunday 18th October

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50
Patron’s Choice - Karen Wright

MAX MANUS: MAN OF WAR 15 Aw
With breathless adventurism, the directors 
drop us onto a wintry Finnish battlefield in 
1940, where the 26 year old Norwegian 
Max is helping the Finns beat back Stalin. Later, furious over 
his homeland’s rapid submission to the Nazis, Max and some 
friends encourage Norwegian resistance by distributing illegal 
propaganda. A spell in a Scottish training camp transforms them 
into saboteurs, and soon they and their limpet mines are sending 
German supply ships to the bottom of Oslo harbour. (Joachim 
Rønning / Espen Sandberg, Norway, 2008, 118 mins) (subtitles)

Where families matter!
‘Bulu Mata’ the Sumatran orang-utan

Come & see our orang-utan nursery!
With over 250 rescued and endangered primates of more 

than 20 different species, Monkey World is the largest 
primate rescue and rehabilitation centre in the world!

Open to visitors every day, except Christmas Day. 

Monkey World - Ape Rescue Centre, 
Longthorns, Wareham, Dorset BH20 6HH

T: 01929 462537  E: apes@monkeyworld.org

FREE INFO LINE 0800 456600

www.monkeyworld.org



32 9

6.45pm - Pavilion Dance, Bournemouth - £6.00

ROMEO AND JULIET PG Ow
Every scene, practically every frame of 
this movie is brilliant. Director Zeffirelli 
went against the ancient practice of using 
older actors in the title roles, and the 
performances he elicits from teenagers 
Whiting and Hussey are amazing. Quite 
apart from astute casting the key to 
the film’s great success was its visual qualities. Zeffirelli’s use 
of colour, setting and costume is masterful with Oscars for best 
cinematography and costume testifying to this. Tickets from 
01202 203630 or www.pdsw.org.uk. (Franco Zeffirelli, UK/Italy, 
1968, 138 mins)

7.30pm - Corfe Castle Village Hall - £6.00

THE HUNDRED-FOOT JOURNEY PG
Helen Mirren and Om Puri  give fiery 
performances  in this entertaining and 
acclaimed comedy drama.  Cultures 
and cuisine clash when an Indian family 
arrive in a gorgeous French town and 
set up a restaurant, the Maison Mumbai, 
opposite a sophisticated establishment 
of haute cuisine with its one Michelin star. The film abounds with 
flavour as  exotic, succulent spices compete with truffles and 
French gastro-snobbery. Mouth-watering cinematography as well! 
Tickets from 01929 288382 or 01929 480888 or on the gate from 
6.30pm. French wine and delicious spicy samosas available. 
(Lasse Hallström, India/other, 2014, 122 mins) (some subtitles)

7.00pm - Hamworthy Library - £6.00

FAR FROM THE MADDING CROWD (1967) PG Aw
Supported by Poole Library Service
Bathsheba Everdene, a wilful, 
flirtatious, young woman, 
unexpectedly inherits a large farm 
and is romantically pursued by 
three very different men. Cafe open 
(delicious cake) from 6.30pm. 
(John Schlesinger, UK, 1967, 168 
mins) The 2015 version is being 
screened on Sunday 18, Monday 19 and Friday 23.

8.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

500 DAYS OF SUMMER  12A MaW
Sponsored by Discover Dorset Tours
Charm effuses from this quirky love story 
in which fate, coincidence, dreams, 
expectations and reality are chaotically 
intertwined. Boy meets girl, but is it a love 
story or a story that questions the notion 
of romantic love? Do we meet someone 
under destiny’s gaze and the alignment of 
stars? (Marc Webb, USA, 2009, 95 mins)



10

3.30pm - Briantspuddle Village Hall - £6.00

CASABLANCA PG Ow
One of the all time great matinee romantic 
classics. But,  how many of us have seen  the 
movie  as a cinematic experience rather than 
viewed from the lounge chair in front of a small 
screen?  Humphrey Bogart, Ingrid Bergman 
and Paul Henreid star in this World War 2 drama 
set in unoccupied North Africa. The film exploits the tension between 
the three protagonists intensifying as the realities of war shape their 
choices and their lives. The film has now reached iconic status with 
its memorable lines and pervasive theme music, so do not miss this 
opportunity to see this film or if you have seen it, watch again; as Rick 
would say ‘Play it again ….Sam’. Tickets from Briantspuddle Village 
Shop, email: events@briantspuddle.info and from  Discover 
Purbeck in Wareham. Bar, Hot Drinks, Home-Made Cake and 
Purbeck Ice Cream. (Michael Curtiz, USA, 1942, 102 mins)

7.30pm - Church Knowle Village Hall - £6.00

FAR FROM THE MADDING CROWD 12A
This is the third film  adaptation of 
Thomas Hardy’s 1874 novel and it  is 
the story of Bathsheba Everdene, an 
independent and headstrong woman, 
who attracts three very different suitors - 
a young sheep farmer, a reckless soldier 
and a prosperous, mature bachelor. 
Cary Mulligan, Michael Sheen and Matthias Schoenaerts (A Little 
Chaos - screened at Holme For Garden on Thursday 29th) head 
a strong, talented cast in this acclaimed film which remains true to 
Hardy’s story and in spite of the success and brilliance of the 1967 
version, this  adaptation stands on its own.  Visually brilliant with 
stunning rural cinematography, this is a classic tale of choices and 
smouldering passions, relationships and love. Tickets from 07808 
739267, interval for refreshments and Purbeck Ice Cream. 
Film locations include Durdle Door, West Bay and Eype. (Thomas 
Vinterberg, UK, 2015, 119mins)
Also being screened on Monday 19 & Friday 23.
The Oscar-winning 1967 film will be screened at Hamworthy Library 
on Friday 30 October.

Doors open 7.00pm - Moreton Village Hall - £8.00
A Very Special Screen Bites Evening

THE WEDDING VIDEO 15
Raif is Bestman at his brother’s wedding and 
he decides to capture the event on video to 
give the happy couple  as a gift.  He also 
discovers that his brother who has lived 
a ‘bohemian’ lifestyle is marrying into a family of rapacious social 
climbers. This hilarious film is presented in a ‘found footage’ style 
as it follows Raif creating his documentary. The film stars Dorset 
treasure Harriet Walter. We are delighted to be screening, with 
Screen Bites, the first film at this wonderful new hall and are hoping 
to have a very special guest.  Delicious local foods to be tasted 
and bought! Tickets from 01929 463221, Moreton Tea Rooms on 
01929 463647 and ‘Discover Purbeck’ in Wareham and 01929 
463221. (Nigel Cole, UK, 2012, 94 mins)

31

7.30pm - Durlston Castle, Swanage - £7.00 to include Parking

THE 100 YEAR OLD MAN WHO CLIMBED OUT 
THE WINDOW AND DISAPPEARED 15 Aw
A delightful comedy thriller. Allan Karlsson, a man who likes 
blowing up things, has lived an eventful life meeting and influencing 
significant figures of the 20th century along the way. On his 100th 
birthday, stuck in a nursing home, he leaps out of a window and 
begins an unexpected journey. Unwittingly taking a suitcase filled 
with money he is pursued by the gang who stole the money, the 
police and the home staff. Robert Gustafsson is perfect in the role 
of Allan managing to play him believably across many decades as 
the film cleverly moves between his present predicament and his 
earlier life. Tickets from Durlston Castle and Swanage TIC. (Felix 
Herngren, Sweden, 2013, 114 mins) (subtitles)

Meal from 6.30pm: Film 7.30pm - Holme For Gardens
The Orchard - £13.00 to include meal, £6.00 Film only

A LITTLE CHAOS 12A
“Passion is in our nature”. The movie 
is Alan Rickman’s debut as a director 
and  stars Kate Winslet and Matthias 
Schoenaerts in a  beautifully filmed 
romantic drama. Sabine (Winslet), is a 
strong-willed but talented landscape 
designer who is commissioned to build 
a garden at Versailles for Louis XIV. She 
struggles with class barriers and encounters difficulties with the court’s 
official and renowned landscape artist. However, LOVE threatens to 
bloom. Tickets from The Orchard or Discover Purbeck, Wareham.  
Local beers, cider, wine and Purbeck Ice Cream available. Booking 
essential. (Alan Rickman, UK, 2014, 117 mins)

Durlston Country Park Learning Centre 10am to 1pm & 2pm to 5pm
£10 to include materials and refreshments, Age 8+

Two FRANKENWEENIE Workshops
Andie Gent, puppet maker and animator, will be leading the two 
workshops. Tickets from Durlston Castle and Swanage TIC. 
Numbers limited - booking essential. For full details see our 
website www.purbeckfilm.com
6.00pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

LIFT TO THE SCAFFOLD PG Aw
Florence Carala and her 
lover Julien Tavernier, an ex-
paratrooper, want to murder her 
husband by faking a suicide. But 
after Julien has killed him and he 
puts his things in his car, he finds 
he has forgotten the rope outside 
the window and he returns to the 
building to remove it ... A masterpiece, with Miles Davis’s superb 
music it is an object lesson in the art of combining sound and vision. 
The tension and the brooding Parisian atmosphere are fantastic. 
(Louis Malle, France, 1958, 91 mins) (subtitles)

Friday 30th October



11

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

DIPLOMATIE Diplomacy (NR) Aw
Originally a play, this screen adaptation 
gives an account of the negotiations 
between Dietrich von Choltitz, the German 
General and Governor of Paris, and Raoul 
Nordling, the Swedish consul-general, at 
Hotel Meurice, the headquarters of the 
former, on the eve of The Liberation of 
Paris in 1944. An intelligent, well acted 
film, which examines many concepts of peaceful coexistence, so 
relevant today. (Volker Schlöndorff, France, 2014, 84 mins) (subtitles)

Monday 19th October

6.45pm - Pavilion Dance, Bournemouth - £6.00

GONE WITH THE WIND PG Ow
The story has such freshness, the 
emotions such power and its detailed 
images are so beautiful, small 
wonder then that this film has been 
the most popular ever made. The 
challenges that had to be overcome 
in order to bring it to life must have 
been monumental. But come to life it 
did, and still does! A triumph of film-making ingenuity and genius, 
that will live on for many generations to come. Tickets from 01202 
203630 or www.pdsw.org.uk. (Victor Fleming & George Cukor, 
USA, 1939, 238 mins)

6.30pm Supper, 7.30pm Film - Black Swan Inn, Swanage - 
£11 to include Supper, £6 Film only

FAR FROM THE MADDING CROWD 12A
This is the third film  adaptation 
of Thomas Hardy’s 1874 novel 
and it  is the story of Bathsheba 
Everdene, an independent and 
headstrong woman, who attracts 
three very different suitors - a 
young sheep farmer, a reckless 
soldier and a prosperous, mature 
bachelor. Cary Mulligan, Michael 
Sheen and Matthias Schoenaerts (A Little Chaos - screened at 
Holme For Garden on Thursday 29th) head a  strong, talented 
cast in this acclaimed film which remains true to Hardy’s story 
and in spite of the success and brilliance of the 1967 version, 
this adaptation stands on its own. Visually brilliant with stunning rural 
cinematography, this is a classic tale of choices and smouldering 
passions, relationships and love. Tickets from The Black Swan or 
Swanage TIC. Numbers limited so advance booking strongly 
recommended. (Thomas Vinterberg, UK, 2015, 119 mins)
Also being screened on Sunday 18 & Friday 23.
The Oscar-winning 1967 film will be screened at Hamworthy Library 
on Friday 30 October.

30



8.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

THE DARK HORSE 15 MaW
Kiwi star Cliff Curtis makes a 
triumphant return to his homeland 
with this multi-award-winning true 
story.  He plays Genesis Potini, a 
brilliant speed chess player with 
bipolar disorder who takes a group 
of troubled kids under his wing 
for an unlikely tilt at the national 
chess championships. However, his mission unwittingly brings 
him into conflict with his gang member brother (Wayne Hapi), who 
is less than impressed that his son (James Rolleston) is showing 
more interest in chess than following his criminal footsteps. Avoiding 
sentimentality the director gives the film a gritty sheen that ultimately 
makes its inspirational message all the more uplifting. (James Napier 
Robertson, New Zealand, 2014, 124 mins)

12 29

7.30pm - Durlston Castle, Swanage - £7.00 to include Parking

DEAR WHITE PEOPLE 15 MaW
This comedy drama is the story 
of the lives of four black students 
at a top college in U.S.A.  With 
hard-hitting and provocative 
satire, the film  tackles 
racism and its complexities b y 
targeting and empathising with a l l 
- black and white. Race, racism, 
privilege, prejudice and power 
are addressed with barbed wit, a talented cast and brilliant 
screenplay. Tickets from Durlston Castle and Swanage TIC. 
(Justin Simien, USA, 2014, 108 mins)

7.30pm - Square & Compass, Worth Matravers - £6.00
Charlie Newman’s Desert Island Flick

BERT RIGBY - YOU’RE A FOOL R
Starring Cathryn Bradshaw (Mrs 
Charlie Newman) Bert Rigby 
has just ‘gotta dance’ - and sing 
- even though he lives in the less 
than glamorous Northern town of 
Langmore and spends most of his 
time working the coal face at the 
local mine. He’s a good hearted, 
old fashioned sort of guy who longs 
for the glamour and romance of the Hollywood musicals he loves. 
When he wins a local talent contest his dream of being a full time 
entertainer begins to come true although perhaps not in the way 
he had imagined! Tickets from The Square & Compass or ring 
01929 439229. Bar available! Purbeck Ice Creams. Advance 
booking recommended. (Carol Reiner, USA, 1989, 94 mins)

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50
Patrons’ Choice - Sarah & John Wootton, 
Tom’s Field Camping

DUKHTAR Daughter (NR) Aw
Faced with the prospect of marrying 
her 10 year old daughter to a man six 
times her age, a young mother makes 
the near-suicidal decision to go on the 
run across the towering mountains of Pakistan. The story has all 
the makings of a great against-all-odds adventure tale, abetted 
by spectacular location shooting and an outcome that is never a 
foregone conclusion. Afia Nathaniel’s feature directing debut and 
a Toronto Film Festival discovery portrays a Muslim woman taking 
charge of her life and in so doing creates another unforgettable 
heroine for cinema. (Afia Nathaniel, Pakistan, 2014, 93 mins) 
(subtitles)

Tuesday 20th October

Durlston Country Park Learning Centre 10am to 1pm
£10 to include materials and refreshments, Age 8+

CLAYMATIONS Workshop
Dougal Dixon, of Rex Cinema fame, will be leading the workshop. 
Tickets from Durlston Castle and Swanage TIC. Numbers 
limited - booking essential. For full details see out website 
www.purbeckfilm.com

6.00pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

NOW, VOYAGER PG Ow
A Boston spinster blossoms under 
therapy and finds impossible romance. 
This the bare description of one of THE 
great romantic films with Bette Davis on 
fine form and all the usual quality of the 
great studio era shining through. The 
lighting of two cigarettes never looked so 
seductive! ‘Oh, Jerry, don’t let us ask for the moon. We have the 
stars.’ (Irving Rapper, USA, 1942, 117 mins)

Thursday 29th October

8.00pm - Lighthouse, Poole - Adult £8.00, 
Student £5.50, Senior £6.50

THREE COLORS: RED 15 On, Aw
This is the last film of Krzysztof 
Kieslowski - one of the greatest directors 
in the history of cinema. He intended to 
retire after this film, so in a way it is his 
artistic testament. He died a couple of 
years after making the film. Red, the final 
chapter of Krzysztof Kieslowski’s Three 
Colors trilogy, is a subtle masterpiece. 
With its satisfying exploration of such complex and diverse themes 
as destiny and platonic love, Red is not only a self-contained motion 
picture, but a fitting conclusion to the series. With introduction. 
(Krzysztof Kieslowski, France, 1994, 99 mins) (subtitles)



1328

Doors open 7.00pm - Film 7.30pm - Corfe Castle Model 
Village - £8.00 to include Ed’s Indian delicacies

THE SECOND BEST EXOTIC MARIGOLD HOTEL PG
A chance to see, or enjoy again, this 
entertaining and very successful film 
on a big screen. Judi Dench, 
Maggie Smith, Bill Nighy headline a 
fabulous cast as British retirees who 
have travelled to India to take up 
residence in a ‘retirement hotel’. This
second film about their lives 
is  effortlessly charming amid the 
swirling colours of Rajasthan and the irresistible intoxication of 
India. It is a gentle film full of humour, music and warmth with the 
message that  ‘  No-one is ever too old to fall in LOVE!’ Tickets 
from The Model Village, The Square, Corfe Castle or call 01929 
481234.  Booking essential as seating limited.  Bar open before 
and at interval. (John Madden, UK/USA, 2015, 122 mins) (Also 
being shown on Saturday 24 & Monday 26)

7.30pm - Langton Matravers Village Hall - £6.00

LEVIATHAN 15 MaW

Leviathan is a story about the pyramid 
structure of Russian corruption, with the 
little guy crushed helplessly beneath, 
and the orthodox Church, perched on 
top. It’s set on the edge of civilisation 
in northern Russia where Kolya lives with his family on inherited 
land. It won’t be his for much longer if the unscrupulous local mayor 
succeeds in his plans to force an extremely disadvantageous sale 
and redevelop. Tickets from Langton Matravers Post Office and 
on the door from 7.00pm. Purbeck Ice Cream and bring your 
own drinks. (Andrey Zvyagintser, Russia, 2014, 140 mins)

Langton Arthouse Cinema brings you quirky, offbeat and world 
cinema in the heart of Purbeck. 
Visit www.langtonarthousecinema.co.uk.

Wednesday 21st October

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

A SHORT FILM ABOUT LOVE 15 MaW
19 year old Tomek whiles away his 
lonely life by spying on his opposite 
neighbour Magda through binoculars. 
She’s an artist in her mid-thirties, and 
appears to have everything - not least 
a constant stream of men at her beck 
and call. But when the two finally meet, 
they discover that they have a lot more 
in common than appeared at first sight ... A sensitive and powerful 
film about love. (Krzysztof Kieslowski, Poland, 1988, 86 mins) 
(subtitles)

7.30pm - Durlston Castle, Swanage - £7.00 to include Parking
THE IMITATION GAME 12A Ow, MaW 
Introduced by Jeannette Taylor who was a Wren stationed 
at Bletchley Park 1943-45 where she worked on the code 
breaking machine known as the Bombe.
Based on the real life story of Alan 
Turing, the film portrays the nail-biting 
race against time by Turing and the 
team of code-breakers at top-secret 
Bletchley Park, during the darkest 
days of World War II. The problem is 
that the German’s Enigma machine 
changes its code every day and Turing, a brilliant mathematician 
but an unsympathetic character, who has a difficult relationship with 
Commander Denniston, the team’s leader, struggles to convince 
Denniston that it is worth funding his own idea of a code breaking 
machine rather than going along with the team’s approach. Tickets 
from Durlston Castle and Swanage TIC. (Morten Tyldum, UK/USA, 
2014, 114 mins)

Wednesday 28th October

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

THE BROKEN CIRCLE BREAKDOWN 15 MaW
Patrons’ Choice - Sarah Speakman-Jones & Lee Jones
Elise and Didier fall in love at first sight. 
She has a tattoo shop and he plays 
the banjo in a bluegrass band. They 
bond over their shared enthusiasm for 
American music and culture, and dive 
headfirst into a sweeping romance until an 
unexpected tragedy hits their new family. An intensely moving portrait 
of a relationship from beginning to end, propelled by a soundtrack of 
foot-stomping bluegrass, A romantic melodrama of the highest order. 
(Felix van Groeningen, Belgium, 2014, 111 mins) (subtitles)
4.45pm - Lighthouse, Poole 
Adult £6.50, Student £5.00, Senior £5.50

DONT LOOK BACK (NR) Aw
D A Pennebaker’s Dont Look Back, which 
follows a young Bob Dylan on his 1965 
tour of England, is easily one of the best 
documentaries on any subject ever made. It is also one of the most 
cinematically influential. With introduction. (D A Pennebaker, 
USA, 1967, 96 mins)

Meal from 6.30pm, Film 7.30pm - Holme For Gardens
The Orchard - £13.00 to include meal, £6.00 Film only

WAKING NED - PG Aw
A wonderful comedy, with a touch of 
black,  involving a small  Irish  town of 
52 inhabitants  and a lottery win.  Full 
of wit, invention and real, priceless 
humour. Tickets from The Orchard or 
Discover Purbeck, Wareham.   Local 
beers, cider, wine and Purbeck Ice Cream available. Booking 
essential. (Kirk Jones, UK, 1998, 91 mins)



14 27

6.00pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

THE WAY HE LOOKS (NR) MaW
Brazil’s official submission for Best 
Foreign Language Film this is a charming 
teenage drama bursting with warmth and 
compassion. Leo is facing all the usual 
agitations of adolescence, from wondering 
when he will get his first kiss to straining at 
the overprotectiveness of his loving parents, 
all of which is complicated - though less 
than you might imagine - by the fact that he has been blind since 
birth. But true drama only emerges when his close friendship with 
Giovana is disrupted by the arrival at school of Gabriel: all the girls 
have their eye on the handsome newcomer, but he seems to have 
eyes only for Leo. Or is that only in Leo’s imagination? The Way He 
Looks is a difficult film not to like. (Daniel Ribeiro, Brazil, 2014, 96 
mins) (subtitles)

8.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

AMY 15  
Introduced by music journalist Nick Churchill
A portrait of iconic singer/songwriter 
Amy Winehouse. A pop star with soul; 
Amy’s rare musical ability made her a 
star, while her chaotic personal life stole 
headlines. Composed almost entirely of 
archive footage, AMY takes us behind the 
headlines to reveal a prodigiously talented 
young woman whose life ended far too soon. 
We hear from a large cast of characters - 
Amy’s parents, friends and collaborators, 
plus some wise words from doctors and a 
drug counsellor. The effect of this is to make 
Amy seem not only the subject but the author of her own story. With 
this film, the world will fall in love with the real Amy Winehouse and 
her music all over again. (Asif Kapadia, UK, 2015, 128 mins)

8.00pm - Lighthouse, Poole - Adult £8.00, 
Student £5.50, Senior £6.50

DIPLOMATIE Diplomacy (NR) Aw
A brilliantly written and acted film 
based on the play of the same name 
depicting the relationship between 
Dietrich von Choltitz, the German 
military governor of occupied Paris, 
and Swedish consul-general Raoul 
Nordling following Hilter’s command 
to destroy Paris. With introduction. 
(Volker Schlöndorff, France, 2014, 84 mins) (subtitles)

Thursday 22nd October



26 15

7.30pm - BO CONCEPT, Bournemouth - £6.00

FLICKERING LIGHTS 15 Aw
With thanks to BoConcept and Bang 
Olufsen. Four emotionally unstable 
criminals, led by Torkild, commit a 
robbery to repay a large debt to The 
Eskimo, a violent, murderous thug. 
Instead of delivering the loot, the men 
flee to the countryside where they begin 
a new life. Quite exceptional Danish genre hybrid from director 
Anders Thomas Jensen. It has a maturity and confidence about it that 
is rare and surreal comedic aspects that is perhaps reminiscent of 
the wonderful Antonia’s Line. Tickets from www.purbeckfilm.com. 
(Anders Thomas Jensen, Denmark, 2000, 109 mins) (subtitles)
7.30pm - Durlston Castle, Swanage - £7.00 to include Parking
Ali Tuckey’s Choice

PARIS, JE T’AIME 15 Aw

Paris, the City of Love. Eighteen filmmakers each have a few minutes 
to tell their story, named after different Parisian districts, on the 
common theme of Paris and love in all its aspects. The vignettes of 
Parisian life often flow into one another and a mysterious character 
appears numerous times. The segments are made by acclaimed 
directors from around the world and feature an international cast 
of actors. A wonderful panorama of human experience glimpsed 
in the romantic capital of the world. Tickets from Durlston Castle 
and Swanage TIC. (Directors - 18!, France/other, 2006, 120 mins)

Friday 23rd October

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £4.50, Students £2.50

PURBECK SHORTS 
Short Film Competition
A wonderful opportunity to see the work of talented filmmakers 
from around the world. Come along and see if you agree with the 
Judging Panel’s Best Film Prize and vote for your own favourite to 
be given the Audience Award.
5.30pm - Lighthouse, Poole 
Adult £8.00, Student £5.50, Senior £6.50
THE EDGE OF HEAVEN 15 MaW
A drama about redemption that 
structurally echoes films like 
Babel and is a thematic cousin 
to some of Kieslowski’s more 
penetrating motion pictures. 
A compelling tale about the tensions 
that accompany multiculturalism 
and globalisation combined with 
the simpler human drama of how 
individuals cope with losses for which they bear a portion of the 
responsibility. The experience of seeing The Edge of Heaven is 
cumulative, sober and profound. By the time it’s over, audiences will 
feel as if they’ve seen whole other worlds, sides of worlds and worlds 
within worlds. They will feel as if they’ve come to know a handful 
of characters deeply and intimately. With introduction. (Fatih Akin, 
Germany/Turkey, 2007, 116 mins) (subtitles)

Tuesday 27th October

Meal 6.30pm, Film 8.00pm - Grand Hotel, Swanage 
Meal £9.95, Film £6.00
Enjoy a 2 course meal chosen from the night’s Special 
Film Festival Menu in the Conservatory Bar before the 
film. Advance booking of meal essential through the 
Grand Hotel on 01929 423353.

THE SECOND BEST EXOTIC MARIGOLD HOTEL PG
For film description see Wednesday 21. Tickets from 01929 423353 
or visit the Grand Hotel and Swanage TIC.  (John Madden, UK/
USA, 2015, 122 mins) (also being shown on Wed 21 & Sat 24)

7.30pm - St Mary’s Church, Swanage - £6.00

JESUS OF MONTREAL 18 Aw
A sensitive film, by turns tragic and 
comic about an open air Passion play 
organised by a Montreal church. The 
plot draws parallels between Christ 
and the actor playing him with surreal 
consequences. Apart from being a theological allegory, the film is 
also an attack on the culture of selling that pervades the capitalist 
world. Tickets from Swanage TIC and on the door. Ample seating! 
(Denys Arcand, Canada/France, 1989, 120 mins) (subtitles)

Durlston Country Park Learning Centre 10am to 1pm
£10 to include materials and refreshments, Age 8+

STOP FRAME ANIMATION Workshop
Richard Haynes from AUB and Aardman Animation will be leading 
the workshop. Tickets from Durlston Castle and Swanage TIC. 
Numbers limited - booking essential. For full details see our 
website www.purbeckfilm.com

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

X + Y 12A Aw
Introduced by Phil Hunt
A socially awkward teenage maths prodigy 
finds new confidence and new friendships when he lands a spot on 
the British squad at the International Mathematics Olympiad. A content-
rich story with plenty of humour, brilliantly cast with utterly believable 
characters and a perfectly pitched boy-meets-girl thread. (Morgan 
Matthews, UK, 2014, 114 mins)

8.00pm - Lighthouse, Poole - Adult £8.00, Student £5.50, Senior £6.50

MAX MANUS: MAN OF WAR 15 Aw
With breathless adventurism, the directors 
drop us onto a wintry Finnish battlefield in 
1940, where the 26-year-old Norwegian Max is 
is helping the Finns beat back Stalin. Later, 
furious over his homeland’s rapid submission 
to the Nazis, Max and some friends encourage 
Norwegian resistance by distributing illegal propaganda. A spell in 
a Scottish training camp transforms them into saboteurs, and soon 
they and their limpet mines are sending German supply ships to 
the bottom of Oslo harbour. With introduction. (Joachim Rønning / 
Espen Sandberg, Norway, 2008, 118 mins) (subtitles)



16 25

6.45pm - Pavilion Dance, Bournemouth - £6.00

BLOOD WEDDING U Aw
Introduced by Jane White AUB
The play on which this film is based is Lorca’s classic, 
poetic drama. In this film the story that is being 
performed on stage, is the story that is taking place off 
stage. Spanish history and culture, the power of flamenco as ballet, 
folk art, and modern myths of romantic love are layered over and 
over each other. The movie is inexorable - even when you realise 
the outcome, you are hypnotised and drawn into it. It is perhaps 
the greatest dance film ever made. Tickets from 01202 203630 or 
www.pdsw.org.uk. (Carlos Saura, Spain, 1981, 67 mins)

7.30pm Bloxworth Village Hall - £6.00

FAR FROM THE MADDING CROWD 12A
For film description see Sunday 18. (Thomas Vinterberg, UK/USA, 
2015, 119 mins) Tickets from Bloxworth Club 01929 459419 
leave a message or call in person (open every night except Sunday/
Monday) and Discover Purbeck in Wareham. Bar and Purbeck 
Ice Cream available.
For info and other Club news visit www.bloxworthclub.com
Also being screened on Sunday 18 & Monday 19.
The Oscar-winning 1967 film will be screened at Hamworthy Library 
on Friday 30 October.

7.00pm - Hamworthy Library - £6.00

THE MOO MAN U
Supported by Poole Library Service
A charming and gentle film artfully shot it portrays the world of Stephen 
Hook on his present day family run dairy farm. He’s a loveable man 
and his interactions with the livestock make him more of a Dr Doolittle 
than a Farmer Giles. He’s not seeing the cash cows to work into the 
ground; he sees animals that will work with him. It’s a far cry from the 
stack ‘em high and sell ‘em cheap world of the UK’s supermarkets he 
supplies. A delightful film and in its socio-political messages a great 
advert for buying local. Cafe open (delicious cake) from 6.30pm. 
(Andy Heathcote & Heike Bachelier, UK, 2013, 98 mins)
7.30pm - Harmans Cross Village Hall - £6.00
Purbeck Railway Circle 

SINGLE LINE WORKING - A BTF short film
interval with refreshments followed by
THE TITFIELD THUNDERBOLT U 
Introduced by David Evans
Single Line Working - part of the British 
Transport Films collection, filmed 
on the Somerset and Dorset Line 
(1957, 30 mins) 
The Titfield Thunderbolt Ealing Studios 
comedy at its best. British Railways 
announces the closure of the Titfield 
branch line but local volunteers decide save the line and run it 
themselves. (Does this sound familiar so far?) However, the local 
bus company, hoping to benefit from the closure, has underhand 
plans to thwart their efforts. A wonderful look back at the 1950s 
with a terrific cast, beautiful scenery and, of course, TRAINS! 
Tickets from Swanage TIC. For more information go to: www.
purbeckrailwaycircle.org.uk. (Charles Crichton, UK, 1953, 84 mins)

Sunday 25th October

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

TOSCA (NR)
Benoît Jacquot reinvents the way we view opera in this magnificent 
production of Puccini's story of Tosca's love for the painter 
Cavaradossi and the intervention of Scarpia. What is perhaps 
most exciting about Benoît Jacquot's new film version of Puccini's 
"Tosca”, is that it works beautifully as a movie without sacrificing the 
integrity of the opera. (Benoît Jacquot, Italy/other, 2001, 126 mins)

Meal from 6.00pm - The Seven Stars, East Burton, near Wool 
- Food & Film £16.00

FURY 15 Aw
April 1945. A battle-hardened American Army 
sergeant named Wardaddy, Brad Pitt, sets out in a 
Sherman tank with his five-man crew on a deadly 
mission behind enemy lines. They face overwhelming 
odds - outnumbered and out-gunned. The director, Ayer, depicts the 
horrors of war with a gritty realism that confronts the audience. The film 
was partly shot at Bovington, with locals taking part, and where 2 stars 
of the film, a Tiger 131 and Fury Sherman M4 Tank ‘live’. The beautifully 
restored countryside inn ‘The Seven Stars’ is a new film festival venue. 
Tickets, to include 2 course Sunday roast or vegetarian option, from 
The Seven Stars 01929 462292 and  Discover Purbeck. Booking 
essential. (David Ayer, USA, 2014, 134 mins)

Monday 26th October

Durlston Country Park Learning Centre 10am to 4pm
£15 to include materials and refreshments, Age 8+

SHADOW PUPPETRY Workshop
Sarah Butterworth, Creative Director of Emerald Ant CIC, will be 
leading the workshop with a Halloween theme. Tickets from 
Durlston Castle and Swanage TIC. Numbers limited - booking 
essential. Bring your own packed lunch. For full details see our 
website www.purbeckfilm.com

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

PHOENIX PG MaW
A disfigured concentration-camp survivor, 
unrecognisable after facial reconstruction 
surgery, searches ravaged postwar Berlin for the husband who might 
have betrayed her to the Nazis, accompanied by her friend who told 
her about the husband’s betrayal. A stunning film with a powerful 
finale. (Christian Petzold, Germany, 2014, 98 mins) (subtitles)
6.45pm - Pavilion Dance, Bournemouth - £6.00

THREE COLORS: BLUE 15 MaW
“There is a kind of movie in which the characters 
are not thinking about anything. They are simply 
the instruments of the plot. And another kind of 
movie in which we lean forward in our seats, 
trying to penetrate the mystery of characters 
who are obviously thinking a great deal. Blue is the second kind 
of film: The story of a woman whose husband dies, and who 
deals with that fact in unpredictable ways.” (Roger Ebert) Tickets 
from 01202 203630 or www.pdsw.org.uk. (Krzysztof Kieslowski, 
France/Poland, 1993, 98 mins) (subtitles)



24 17

8.00pm - Lighthouse, Poole - 
Adult £8.00, Student £5.50, Senior £6.50

THE TALES OF HOFFMAN U Aw
A magnificent spectacle. A wonderful filmic 
version of a classic opera. Often mentioned 
as a favourite movie and constant inspiration 
for young Martin Scorsese. With the audacity 
that Powell & Pressburger were famous for we 
are presented with a exhilarating performance 
of a truly “composed” film. With introduction. 
(Michael Powell & Emeric Pressburger, UK, 1951, 138 mins)

7.30pm - Bere Regis Drax Hall - £6.00

THE SECOND BEST EXOTIC MARIGOLD HOTEL PG
For film description see Wednesday 21.
Tickets from 01929 471528 or Discover Pubeck in Wareham.  
Refreshments/Purbeck Ice Cream available before the show. 
(John Madden, UK/USA, 2015, 122 mins) 
Also being shown on Wednesday 21 & Monday 26.

7.15pm Little Red Roaster, Parkstone - £6.00

THE BROKEN CIRCLE BREAKDOWN 15 MaW
Elise and Didier fall in love at first 
sight, in spite of their differences. 
He talks, she listens. He’s a 
romantic atheist, she’s a religious 
realist. When their daughter 
becomes seriously ill, their love 
is put on trial. Is there life after 
death? Will the circle be unbroken? 
Fleshing out a meditation to such questions it well-deserved its 
critical acclaim on the international film festival circuit. It’s a rich, 
raw, heartache of a film, a beautifully composed, soul-stirring 
drama about love, family, sex, sorrow, faith, and the bluegrass 
music is gorgeous. Tickets from Little Red Roaster, Station 
Road, Parkstone BH14 8UB or call 01202 240450. Refreshments 
available from 6.00pm. (Felix van Groeningen, Belgium, 2014, 
111 mins) (subtitles)

7.30pm - Lytchett Matravers Village Hall - £6.00

GHOST 12
An acclaimed  romantic thriller full of 
poignancy and passion  starring the 
wonderful late Patrick Swayze with a 
talented cast that includes Demi Moore 
and Whoopee Goldberg. After being killed 
in a botched mugging, a man’s deep love 
for his partner enables him to remain on 
earth as a ghost. The film is a fine balance 
of laughter and tears with an undertone of 
mystery. Box office smash hit and definitely 
one to enjoy. ‘Believe’. Tickets from 01202 
621231, Rose & Crown, High Street Lytchett Matravers and 
from Discover Purbeck, Wareham. Bar and Purbeck Ice Cream 
available. (Jerry Zucker, UK, 1990, 127 mins)



18 23

7.30pm - Worth Matravers Village Hall - £8.00 
to include a ‘Hamburg’ themed Drink from 7.00pm

A MOST WANTED MAN 15 Aw
Based on John le Carré’s novel of the same 
name the film is a tale of intrigue, love, 
rivalry, and politics that prickles with tension 
right through to its last heart-stopping 
scene. A brutally tortured immigrant, half-
Chechen, half-Russian, turns up in Hamburg’s Islamic community, 
laying claim to his father’s ill gotten fortune. Both German and 
US security agencies take a close interest and the race is on to 
establish this most wanted man’s true identity - oppressed victim 
or destruction-bent extremist? Philip Seymour Hoffman was 
praised for his performance as Günther Bachmann, the leader 
of a covert German team recruiting local informants, in what was 
to be his last leading role before his death in 2014. Tickets from 
tim.arnold@worthmytravels.co.uk. Limited numbers - booking 
recommended. Purbeck Ice Cream available. (Anton Corbijn, 
UK/USA, 2014, 122 mins)

Saturday 24th October

6.00pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

SMILES OF A SUMMER NIGHT PG Aw
In the late 19th-century, a slightly-aging and totally amoral actress 
invites to her country-house party two married men, who have both 
been her lovers in the past. She also asks them to bring along 
their wives. She has plans on taking one of them away from his 
present wife, but also to ensure that all her guests leave paired 
up. The maths don’t add up until an uninvited guest also shows 
up. An elegant, charming romantic comedy, a true classic. (Ingmar 
Bergman, Sweden, 1955, 108 mins, B & W) (subtitles)
8.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

LES COMBATTANTS 
Love at First Fight 15 Cw, MaW
Between his friends and the family business, Arnaud’s 
summer looks set to be a peaceful one … until he 
runs into Madeleine, as beautiful as she is brusque. 
He expects nothing; she prepares for the worst. He 
takes things as they come, likes a good laugh. She fights, runs, swims, 
pushes herself to the limit. Just how far will he go along with her? It’s 
a love story. Or a story of survival. Or both. (Thomas Cailley, France, 
2014, 98 mins) (subtitles)
5.45pm - Lighthouse, Poole 
Adult £8.00, Student £5.50, Senior £6.50

JUSTE AVANT LA NUIT 
Just Before Nightfall 18 Bw
Charles Masson, an advertising executive, is having an affair with 
Laura, the wife of his best friend, the architect François Tellier. 
Charles strangles Laura when one of their sex games goes too far. 
Dazed, Charles walks out of the borrowed apartment in Paris and 
soon bumps into François in a nearby bistro. This extraordinary film, 
one of Chabrol’s very best, sees him turn his keen eye and powers 
of observation to middle-class morality and psychological torment 
whilst never losing his rich sense of humour. With introduction. 
(Claude Chabrol, Italy/France, 1971, 106 mins) (subtitles)

Wednesday 28

The Broken Circle  15 Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £6.50
Breakdown  Patrons’ Choice

Dont Look Back  (NR) Lighthouse Poole 4.45pm £6.50
with introduction                            Student £5.00; Senior £5.50
  
Waking Ned  PG Holme for Gardens 6.30pm Meal
   7.30pm Film
                                                    £13 to include Meal, £6 Film only

Thursday 29

Claymations   Durlston Country 10.00am  £10.00
Workshop  Park Learning Centre -1.00pm
                                              includes materials and refreshments

Now, Voyager  PG Rex, Wareham 6.00pm £6.50 

The Dark Horse 15 Rex, Wareham 8.15pm £6.50

Three Colors: Red 15 Lighthouse Poole 8.00pm £8.00
with introduction                            Student £5.50; Senior £6.50

The 100 Year Old  15 Durlston Castle 7.30pm £7.00
Man Who…                                                   to include Parking

A Little Chaos  12A Holme for Gardens 6.30pm Meal
   7.30pm Film
                                                    £13 to include Meal, £6 Film only

Friday 30
Frankenweenie   Durlston Country 10.00am to 1.00pm
Workshops x 2  Park Learning Centre 2.00pm to 5.00pm
                                   £10.00 includes materials and refreshments

Lift to the Scaffold PG Rex, Wareham 6.00pm £6.50

500 Days of  12A Rex, Wareham 8.15pm £6.50
Summer  Sponsored by Discover Dorset Tours

Romeo and Juliet  PG Pavilion Dance,  6.45pm  £6.00
  Bournemouth

The Hundred-Foot  PG Corfe Castle Village 7.30pm £6.00
Journey 

Far From the  PG Hamworthy Library 7.00pm £6.00
Madding Crowd (1967) 

Saturday 31 Closing Night

Underworld  A Rex, Wareham 6.00pm £6.50
Patron's Choice

Closing Gala
45 Years  15 Rex, Wareham 8.15pm £6.50



22 19

Saturday 24 continued

Les Combattants 15 Rex, Wareham 8.15pm £6.50

Juste Avant  18 Lighthouse Poole 5.45pm £8.00
La Nuit with introduction               Student £5.50; Senior £6.50 

The Tales  U Lighthouse Poole 8.00pm £8.00
of Hoffman with introduction        Student £5.50; Senior £6.50

The Second Best  PG Bere Regis Drax Hall 7.30pm  £6.00
Exotic Marigold Hotel

The Broken  15  Little Red Roaster, 7.15pm  £6.00
Circle Breakdown   Lower Parkstone 

Ghost  12 Lytchett Matravers  7.30pm £6.00
  Village Hall

Sunday 25

Tosca  (NR) Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £6.50

Fury  15 Seven Stars,  6.00pm Meal
  East Burton £16.00 for Food & Film

Monday 26

Shadow Puppetry   Durlston Country  10am £15.00
Workshop  Park Learning Centre - 4.00pm      
               includes materials and refreshments

Phoenix  PG Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £6.50

Three Colors: Blue 15 Pavilion Dance,  6.45pm £6.00
  Bournemouth

The Second Best PG  Grand Hotel,  6.30pm Meal
Exotic Marigold Hotel Swanage 8.00pm Film
                                                                    Meal £9.95, Film £6.00

Jesus of Montreal 18 St Mary’s Church  7.30pm £6.00
  Swanage

Tuesday 27

Stop Frame   Durlston Country 10.00am  £10.00
Animation Workshop Park Learning Centre -1.00pm
                                              includes materials and refreshments

X + Y  12A Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £6.50
Introduced by Phil Hunt

Max Manus:  15 Lighthouse Poole 8.00pm £8.00
Man of War with introduction        Student £5.50; Senior £6.50

The Imitation Game 12A Durlston Castle 7.30pm £7.00
Introduced by Jeannette Taylor                          to include Parking



  

PURBECK FILM FESTIVAL DIARY 2015

20 21

Friday 16 - Opening Night
Force Majeure  15  Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £6.50
Sponsored by Sunstone

A Very Long  15 Winfrith Newburgh  7.00pm £8.00
Engagement  Village Hall to include Hors d’oeuvres

Saturday 17

Charlie’s Country 15 Rex, Wareham 6.00pm £6.50

How to Make Love 15 Rex, Wareham 8.15pm £6.50
Like an Englishman 

Flawed is Beautiful (NR) L’Artishe, Swanage 7.30pm £6.00

The Notebook  12A Stoborough Village Hall 7.30pm £6.00

Pride  15 Studland Village Hall 7.30pm £6.00

Sunday 18

Max Manus:  15 Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £6.50
Man of War 
Patron’s Choice

Casablanca  PG Briantspuddle Village Hall 3.30pm £6.00

Far From the  12A Church Knowle Village Hall 7.30pm £6.00
Madding Crowd 

A Screen Bites Event
The Wedding Video 15 Moreton Village Hall 7.00pm £8.00

Monday 19

Diplomatie (NR) Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £6.50
Gone with the   PG Pavilion Dance,  6.45pm £6.00
Wind  Bournemouth

Far From the  12A Black Swan Inn,  6.30pm Supper
Madding Crowd  Swanage 7.30pm Film
           £11 to include Supper, £6 Film only

Tuesday 20

Dukhtar  (NR) Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £6.50
Patrons’ Choice

Dear White People 15 Durlston Castle 7.30pm £7.00 
  to include Parking

Bert Rigby -  R Square & Compass 7.30pm £6.00
You’re A Fool   Worth Matravers
Charlie Newman’s Desert Island Flick

Wednesday 21
A Short Film  15 Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £6.50
About Love 

The Second Best PG Corfe Castle 7.00pm Doors
Exotic Marigold Hotel Model Village 7.30pm Film
                                         £8.00 to include Ed’s Indian Delicacies 

Leviathan  15 Langton Matravers  7.30pm £6.00
  Village Hall

Thursday 22

The Way He Looks (NR) Rex, Wareham 6.00pm £6.50

Amy  15 Rex, Wareham 8.15pm £6.50
Introduced by Nick Churchill

Diplomatie  (NR) Lighthouse Poole 8.00pm £8.00
with introduction                            Student £5.50; Senior £6.50

Flickering Lights 15 Bo Concept,  7.30pm £6.00
  Bournemouth

Paris, Je T’Aime 15 Durlston Castle 7.30pm £7.00
Ali Tuckey’s Choice   to include Parking

Friday 23

Purbeck Shorts  Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £4.50  
Film competition   Student £2.50

The Edge  15 Lighthouse Poole 5.30pm £8.00
of Heaven with introduction          Student £5.50; Senior £6.50

Blood Wedding  U Pavilion Dance,  6.45pm £6.00
Introduced by   Bournemouth
Jane White AUB

Far From the  12A Bloxworth Village Hall  7.30pm £6.00
Madding Crowd 

The Moo Man  U Hamworthy Library 7.00pm £6.00

The Titfield  U Harmans Cross  7.30pm £6.00
Thunderbolt   Village Hall
Purbeck Railway Circle. Introduced by David Evans

A Most  15 Worth Matravers 7.30pm £8.00
Wanted Man   Village Hall                to include a  
                   ‘Hamburg’ drink from 7.00pm

Saturday 24

Smiles of a  PG Rex, Wareham 6.00pm £6.50
Summer Night



  

PURBECK FILM FESTIVAL DIARY 2015

20 21

Friday 16 - Opening Night
Force Majeure  15  Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £6.50
Sponsored by Sunstone

A Very Long  15 Winfrith Newburgh  7.00pm £8.00
Engagement  Village Hall to include Hors d’oeuvres

Saturday 17

Charlie’s Country 15 Rex, Wareham 6.00pm £6.50

How to Make Love 15 Rex, Wareham 8.15pm £6.50
Like an Englishman 

Flawed is Beautiful (NR) L’Artishe, Swanage 7.30pm £6.00

The Notebook  12A Stoborough Village Hall 7.30pm £6.00

Pride  15 Studland Village Hall 7.30pm £6.00

Sunday 18

Max Manus:  15 Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £6.50
Man of War 
Patron’s Choice

Casablanca  PG Briantspuddle Village Hall 3.30pm £6.00

Far From the  12A Church Knowle Village Hall 7.30pm £6.00
Madding Crowd 

A Screen Bites Event
The Wedding Video 15 Moreton Village Hall 7.00pm £8.00

Monday 19

Diplomatie (NR) Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £6.50
Gone with the   PG Pavilion Dance,  6.45pm £6.00
Wind  Bournemouth

Far From the  12A Black Swan Inn,  6.30pm Supper
Madding Crowd  Swanage 7.30pm Film
           £11 to include Supper, £6 Film only

Tuesday 20

Dukhtar  (NR) Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £6.50
Patrons’ Choice

Dear White People 15 Durlston Castle 7.30pm £7.00 
  to include Parking

Bert Rigby -  R Square & Compass 7.30pm £6.00
You’re A Fool   Worth Matravers
Charlie Newman’s Desert Island Flick

Wednesday 21
A Short Film  15 Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £6.50
About Love 

The Second Best PG Corfe Castle 7.00pm Doors
Exotic Marigold Hotel Model Village 7.30pm Film
                                         £8.00 to include Ed’s Indian Delicacies 

Leviathan  15 Langton Matravers  7.30pm £6.00
  Village Hall

Thursday 22

The Way He Looks (NR) Rex, Wareham 6.00pm £6.50

Amy  15 Rex, Wareham 8.15pm £6.50
Introduced by Nick Churchill

Diplomatie  (NR) Lighthouse Poole 8.00pm £8.00
with introduction                            Student £5.50; Senior £6.50

Flickering Lights 15 Bo Concept,  7.30pm £6.00
  Bournemouth

Paris, Je T’Aime 15 Durlston Castle 7.30pm £7.00
Ali Tuckey’s Choice   to include Parking

Friday 23

Purbeck Shorts  Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £4.50  
Film competition   Student £2.50

The Edge  15 Lighthouse Poole 5.30pm £8.00
of Heaven with introduction          Student £5.50; Senior £6.50

Blood Wedding  U Pavilion Dance,  6.45pm £6.00
Introduced by   Bournemouth
Jane White AUB

Far From the  12A Bloxworth Village Hall  7.30pm £6.00
Madding Crowd 

The Moo Man  U Hamworthy Library 7.00pm £6.00

The Titfield  U Harmans Cross  7.30pm £6.00
Thunderbolt   Village Hall
Purbeck Railway Circle. Introduced by David Evans

A Most  15 Worth Matravers 7.30pm £8.00
Wanted Man   Village Hall                to include a  
                   ‘Hamburg’ drink from 7.00pm

Saturday 24

Smiles of a  PG Rex, Wareham 6.00pm £6.50
Summer Night



22 19

Saturday 24 continued

Les Combattants 15 Rex, Wareham 8.15pm £6.50

Juste Avant  18 Lighthouse Poole 5.45pm £8.00
La Nuit with introduction               Student £5.50; Senior £6.50 

The Tales  U Lighthouse Poole 8.00pm £8.00
of Hoffman with introduction        Student £5.50; Senior £6.50

The Second Best  PG Bere Regis Drax Hall 7.30pm  £6.00
Exotic Marigold Hotel

The Broken  15  Little Red Roaster, 7.15pm  £6.00
Circle Breakdown   Lower Parkstone 

Ghost  12 Lytchett Matravers  7.30pm £6.00
  Village Hall

Sunday 25

Tosca  (NR) Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £6.50

Fury  15 Seven Stars,  6.00pm Meal
  East Burton £16.00 for Food & Film

Monday 26

Shadow Puppetry   Durlston Country  10am £15.00
Workshop  Park Learning Centre - 4.00pm      
               includes materials and refreshments

Phoenix  PG Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £6.50

Three Colors: Blue 15 Pavilion Dance,  6.45pm £6.00
  Bournemouth

The Second Best PG  Grand Hotel,  6.30pm Meal
Exotic Marigold Hotel Swanage 8.00pm Film
                                                                    Meal £9.95, Film £6.00

Jesus of Montreal 18 St Mary’s Church  7.30pm £6.00
  Swanage

Tuesday 27

Stop Frame   Durlston Country 10.00am  £10.00
Animation Workshop Park Learning Centre -1.00pm
                                              includes materials and refreshments

X + Y  12A Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £6.50
Introduced by Phil Hunt

Max Manus:  15 Lighthouse Poole 8.00pm £8.00
Man of War with introduction        Student £5.50; Senior £6.50

The Imitation Game 12A Durlston Castle 7.30pm £7.00
Introduced by Jeannette Taylor                          to include Parking



18 23

7.30pm - Worth Matravers Village Hall - £8.00 
to include a ‘Hamburg’ themed Drink from 7.00pm

A MOST WANTED MAN 15 Aw
Based on John le Carré’s novel of the same 
name the film is a tale of intrigue, love, 
rivalry, and politics that prickles with tension 
right through to its last heart-stopping 
scene. A brutally tortured immigrant, half-
Chechen, half-Russian, turns up in Hamburg’s Islamic community, 
laying claim to his father’s ill gotten fortune. Both German and 
US security agencies take a close interest and the race is on to 
establish this most wanted man’s true identity - oppressed victim 
or destruction-bent extremist? Philip Seymour Hoffman was 
praised for his performance as Günther Bachmann, the leader 
of a covert German team recruiting local informants, in what was 
to be his last leading role before his death in 2014. Tickets from 
tim.arnold@worthmytravels.co.uk. Limited numbers - booking 
recommended. Purbeck Ice Cream available. (Anton Corbijn, 
UK/USA, 2014, 122 mins)

Saturday 24th October

6.00pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

SMILES OF A SUMMER NIGHT PG Aw
In the late 19th-century, a slightly-aging and totally amoral actress 
invites to her country-house party two married men, who have both 
been her lovers in the past. She also asks them to bring along 
their wives. She has plans on taking one of them away from his 
present wife, but also to ensure that all her guests leave paired 
up. The maths don’t add up until an uninvited guest also shows 
up. An elegant, charming romantic comedy, a true classic. (Ingmar 
Bergman, Sweden, 1955, 108 mins, B & W) (subtitles)
8.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

LES COMBATTANTS 
Love at First Fight 15 Cw, MaW
Between his friends and the family business, Arnaud’s 
summer looks set to be a peaceful one … until he 
runs into Madeleine, as beautiful as she is brusque. 
He expects nothing; she prepares for the worst. He 
takes things as they come, likes a good laugh. She fights, runs, swims, 
pushes herself to the limit. Just how far will he go along with her? It’s 
a love story. Or a story of survival. Or both. (Thomas Cailley, France, 
2014, 98 mins) (subtitles)
5.45pm - Lighthouse, Poole 
Adult £8.00, Student £5.50, Senior £6.50

JUSTE AVANT LA NUIT 
Just Before Nightfall 18 Bw
Charles Masson, an advertising executive, is having an affair with 
Laura, the wife of his best friend, the architect François Tellier. 
Charles strangles Laura when one of their sex games goes too far. 
Dazed, Charles walks out of the borrowed apartment in Paris and 
soon bumps into François in a nearby bistro. This extraordinary film, 
one of Chabrol’s very best, sees him turn his keen eye and powers 
of observation to middle-class morality and psychological torment 
whilst never losing his rich sense of humour. With introduction. 
(Claude Chabrol, Italy/France, 1971, 106 mins) (subtitles)

Wednesday 28

The Broken Circle  15 Rex, Wareham 7.15pm £6.50
Breakdown  Patrons’ Choice

Dont Look Back  (NR) Lighthouse Poole 4.45pm £6.50
with introduction                            Student £5.00; Senior £5.50
  
Waking Ned  PG Holme for Gardens 6.30pm Meal
   7.30pm Film
                                                    £13 to include Meal, £6 Film only

Thursday 29

Claymations   Durlston Country 10.00am  £10.00
Workshop  Park Learning Centre -1.00pm
                                              includes materials and refreshments

Now, Voyager  PG Rex, Wareham 6.00pm £6.50 

The Dark Horse 15 Rex, Wareham 8.15pm £6.50

Three Colors: Red 15 Lighthouse Poole 8.00pm £8.00
with introduction                            Student £5.50; Senior £6.50

The 100 Year Old  15 Durlston Castle 7.30pm £7.00
Man Who…                                                   to include Parking

A Little Chaos  12A Holme for Gardens 6.30pm Meal
   7.30pm Film
                                                    £13 to include Meal, £6 Film only

Friday 30
Frankenweenie   Durlston Country 10.00am to 1.00pm
Workshops x 2  Park Learning Centre 2.00pm to 5.00pm
                                   £10.00 includes materials and refreshments

Lift to the Scaffold PG Rex, Wareham 6.00pm £6.50

500 Days of  12A Rex, Wareham 8.15pm £6.50
Summer  Sponsored by Discover Dorset Tours

Romeo and Juliet  PG Pavilion Dance,  6.45pm  £6.00
  Bournemouth

The Hundred-Foot  PG Corfe Castle Village 7.30pm £6.00
Journey 

Far From the  PG Hamworthy Library 7.00pm £6.00
Madding Crowd (1967) 

Saturday 31 Closing Night

Underworld  A Rex, Wareham 6.00pm £6.50
Patron's Choice

Closing Gala
45 Years  15 Rex, Wareham 8.15pm £6.50



24 17

8.00pm - Lighthouse, Poole - 
Adult £8.00, Student £5.50, Senior £6.50

THE TALES OF HOFFMAN U Aw
A magnificent spectacle. A wonderful filmic 
version of a classic opera. Often mentioned 
as a favourite movie and constant inspiration 
for young Martin Scorsese. With the audacity 
that Powell & Pressburger were famous for we 
are presented with a exhilarating performance 
of a truly “composed” film. With introduction. 
(Michael Powell & Emeric Pressburger, UK, 1951, 138 mins)

7.30pm - Bere Regis Drax Hall - £6.00

THE SECOND BEST EXOTIC MARIGOLD HOTEL PG
For film description see Wednesday 21.
Tickets from 01929 471528 or Discover Pubeck in Wareham.  
Refreshments/Purbeck Ice Cream available before the show. 
(John Madden, UK/USA, 2015, 122 mins) 
Also being shown on Wednesday 21 & Monday 26.

7.15pm Little Red Roaster, Parkstone - £6.00

THE BROKEN CIRCLE BREAKDOWN 15 MaW
Elise and Didier fall in love at first 
sight, in spite of their differences. 
He talks, she listens. He’s a 
romantic atheist, she’s a religious 
realist. When their daughter 
becomes seriously ill, their love 
is put on trial. Is there life after 
death? Will the circle be unbroken? 
Fleshing out a meditation to such questions it well-deserved its 
critical acclaim on the international film festival circuit. It’s a rich, 
raw, heartache of a film, a beautifully composed, soul-stirring 
drama about love, family, sex, sorrow, faith, and the bluegrass 
music is gorgeous. Tickets from Little Red Roaster, Station 
Road, Parkstone BH14 8UB or call 01202 240450. Refreshments 
available from 6.00pm. (Felix van Groeningen, Belgium, 2014, 
111 mins) (subtitles)

7.30pm - Lytchett Matravers Village Hall - £6.00

GHOST 12
An acclaimed  romantic thriller full of 
poignancy and passion  starring the 
wonderful late Patrick Swayze with a 
talented cast that includes Demi Moore 
and Whoopee Goldberg. After being killed 
in a botched mugging, a man’s deep love 
for his partner enables him to remain on 
earth as a ghost. The film is a fine balance 
of laughter and tears with an undertone of 
mystery. Box office smash hit and definitely 
one to enjoy. ‘Believe’. Tickets from 01202 
621231, Rose & Crown, High Street Lytchett Matravers and 
from Discover Purbeck, Wareham. Bar and Purbeck Ice Cream 
available. (Jerry Zucker, UK, 1990, 127 mins)



16 25

6.45pm - Pavilion Dance, Bournemouth - £6.00

BLOOD WEDDING U Aw
Introduced by Jane White AUB
The play on which this film is based is Lorca’s classic, 
poetic drama. In this film the story that is being 
performed on stage, is the story that is taking place off 
stage. Spanish history and culture, the power of flamenco as ballet, 
folk art, and modern myths of romantic love are layered over and 
over each other. The movie is inexorable - even when you realise 
the outcome, you are hypnotised and drawn into it. It is perhaps 
the greatest dance film ever made. Tickets from 01202 203630 or 
www.pdsw.org.uk. (Carlos Saura, Spain, 1981, 67 mins)

7.30pm Bloxworth Village Hall - £6.00

FAR FROM THE MADDING CROWD 12A
For film description see Sunday 18. (Thomas Vinterberg, UK/USA, 
2015, 119 mins) Tickets from Bloxworth Club 01929 459419 
leave a message or call in person (open every night except Sunday/
Monday) and Discover Purbeck in Wareham. Bar and Purbeck 
Ice Cream available.
For info and other Club news visit www.bloxworthclub.com
Also being screened on Sunday 18 & Monday 19.
The Oscar-winning 1967 film will be screened at Hamworthy Library 
on Friday 30 October.

7.00pm - Hamworthy Library - £6.00

THE MOO MAN U
Supported by Poole Library Service
A charming and gentle film artfully shot it portrays the world of Stephen 
Hook on his present day family run dairy farm. He’s a loveable man 
and his interactions with the livestock make him more of a Dr Doolittle 
than a Farmer Giles. He’s not seeing the cash cows to work into the 
ground; he sees animals that will work with him. It’s a far cry from the 
stack ‘em high and sell ‘em cheap world of the UK’s supermarkets he 
supplies. A delightful film and in its socio-political messages a great 
advert for buying local. Cafe open (delicious cake) from 6.30pm. 
(Andy Heathcote & Heike Bachelier, UK, 2013, 98 mins)
7.30pm - Harmans Cross Village Hall - £6.00
Purbeck Railway Circle 

SINGLE LINE WORKING - A BTF short film
interval with refreshments followed by
THE TITFIELD THUNDERBOLT U 
Introduced by David Evans
Single Line Working - part of the British 
Transport Films collection, filmed 
on the Somerset and Dorset Line 
(1957, 30 mins) 
The Titfield Thunderbolt Ealing Studios 
comedy at its best. British Railways 
announces the closure of the Titfield 
branch line but local volunteers decide save the line and run it 
themselves. (Does this sound familiar so far?) However, the local 
bus company, hoping to benefit from the closure, has underhand 
plans to thwart their efforts. A wonderful look back at the 1950s 
with a terrific cast, beautiful scenery and, of course, TRAINS! 
Tickets from Swanage TIC. For more information go to: www.
purbeckrailwaycircle.org.uk. (Charles Crichton, UK, 1953, 84 mins)

Sunday 25th October

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

TOSCA (NR)
Benoît Jacquot reinvents the way we view opera in this magnificent 
production of Puccini's story of Tosca's love for the painter 
Cavaradossi and the intervention of Scarpia. What is perhaps 
most exciting about Benoît Jacquot's new film version of Puccini's 
"Tosca”, is that it works beautifully as a movie without sacrificing the 
integrity of the opera. (Benoît Jacquot, Italy/other, 2001, 126 mins)

Meal from 6.00pm - The Seven Stars, East Burton, near Wool 
- Food & Film £16.00

FURY 15 Aw
April 1945. A battle-hardened American Army 
sergeant named Wardaddy, Brad Pitt, sets out in a 
Sherman tank with his five-man crew on a deadly 
mission behind enemy lines. They face overwhelming 
odds - outnumbered and out-gunned. The director, Ayer, depicts the 
horrors of war with a gritty realism that confronts the audience. The film 
was partly shot at Bovington, with locals taking part, and where 2 stars 
of the film, a Tiger 131 and Fury Sherman M4 Tank ‘live’. The beautifully 
restored countryside inn ‘The Seven Stars’ is a new film festival venue. 
Tickets, to include 2 course Sunday roast or vegetarian option, from 
The Seven Stars 01929 462292 and  Discover Purbeck. Booking 
essential. (David Ayer, USA, 2014, 134 mins)

Monday 26th October

Durlston Country Park Learning Centre 10am to 4pm
£15 to include materials and refreshments, Age 8+

SHADOW PUPPETRY Workshop
Sarah Butterworth, Creative Director of Emerald Ant CIC, will be 
leading the workshop with a Halloween theme. Tickets from 
Durlston Castle and Swanage TIC. Numbers limited - booking 
essential. Bring your own packed lunch. For full details see our 
website www.purbeckfilm.com

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

PHOENIX PG MaW
A disfigured concentration-camp survivor, 
unrecognisable after facial reconstruction 
surgery, searches ravaged postwar Berlin for the husband who might 
have betrayed her to the Nazis, accompanied by her friend who told 
her about the husband’s betrayal. A stunning film with a powerful 
finale. (Christian Petzold, Germany, 2014, 98 mins) (subtitles)
6.45pm - Pavilion Dance, Bournemouth - £6.00

THREE COLORS: BLUE 15 MaW
“There is a kind of movie in which the characters 
are not thinking about anything. They are simply 
the instruments of the plot. And another kind of 
movie in which we lean forward in our seats, 
trying to penetrate the mystery of characters 
who are obviously thinking a great deal. Blue is the second kind 
of film: The story of a woman whose husband dies, and who 
deals with that fact in unpredictable ways.” (Roger Ebert) Tickets 
from 01202 203630 or www.pdsw.org.uk. (Krzysztof Kieslowski, 
France/Poland, 1993, 98 mins) (subtitles)



26 15

7.30pm - BO CONCEPT, Bournemouth - £6.00

FLICKERING LIGHTS 15 Aw
With thanks to BoConcept and Bang 
Olufsen. Four emotionally unstable 
criminals, led by Torkild, commit a 
robbery to repay a large debt to The 
Eskimo, a violent, murderous thug. 
Instead of delivering the loot, the men 
flee to the countryside where they begin 
a new life. Quite exceptional Danish genre hybrid from director 
Anders Thomas Jensen. It has a maturity and confidence about it that 
is rare and surreal comedic aspects that is perhaps reminiscent of 
the wonderful Antonia’s Line. Tickets from www.purbeckfilm.com. 
(Anders Thomas Jensen, Denmark, 2000, 109 mins) (subtitles)
7.30pm - Durlston Castle, Swanage - £7.00 to include Parking
Ali Tuckey’s Choice

PARIS, JE T’AIME 15 Aw

Paris, the City of Love. Eighteen filmmakers each have a few minutes 
to tell their story, named after different Parisian districts, on the 
common theme of Paris and love in all its aspects. The vignettes of 
Parisian life often flow into one another and a mysterious character 
appears numerous times. The segments are made by acclaimed 
directors from around the world and feature an international cast 
of actors. A wonderful panorama of human experience glimpsed 
in the romantic capital of the world. Tickets from Durlston Castle 
and Swanage TIC. (Directors - 18!, France/other, 2006, 120 mins)

Friday 23rd October

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £4.50, Students £2.50

PURBECK SHORTS 
Short Film Competition
A wonderful opportunity to see the work of talented filmmakers 
from around the world. Come along and see if you agree with the 
Judging Panel’s Best Film Prize and vote for your own favourite to 
be given the Audience Award.
5.30pm - Lighthouse, Poole 
Adult £8.00, Student £5.50, Senior £6.50
THE EDGE OF HEAVEN 15 MaW
A drama about redemption that 
structurally echoes films like 
Babel and is a thematic cousin 
to some of Kieslowski’s more 
penetrating motion pictures. 
A compelling tale about the tensions 
that accompany multiculturalism 
and globalisation combined with 
the simpler human drama of how 
individuals cope with losses for which they bear a portion of the 
responsibility. The experience of seeing The Edge of Heaven is 
cumulative, sober and profound. By the time it’s over, audiences will 
feel as if they’ve seen whole other worlds, sides of worlds and worlds 
within worlds. They will feel as if they’ve come to know a handful 
of characters deeply and intimately. With introduction. (Fatih Akin, 
Germany/Turkey, 2007, 116 mins) (subtitles)

Tuesday 27th October

Meal 6.30pm, Film 8.00pm - Grand Hotel, Swanage 
Meal £9.95, Film £6.00
Enjoy a 2 course meal chosen from the night’s Special 
Film Festival Menu in the Conservatory Bar before the 
film. Advance booking of meal essential through the 
Grand Hotel on 01929 423353.

THE SECOND BEST EXOTIC MARIGOLD HOTEL PG
For film description see Wednesday 21. Tickets from 01929 423353 
or visit the Grand Hotel and Swanage TIC.  (John Madden, UK/
USA, 2015, 122 mins) (also being shown on Wed 21 & Sat 24)

7.30pm - St Mary’s Church, Swanage - £6.00

JESUS OF MONTREAL 18 Aw
A sensitive film, by turns tragic and 
comic about an open air Passion play 
organised by a Montreal church. The 
plot draws parallels between Christ 
and the actor playing him with surreal 
consequences. Apart from being a theological allegory, the film is 
also an attack on the culture of selling that pervades the capitalist 
world. Tickets from Swanage TIC and on the door. Ample seating! 
(Denys Arcand, Canada/France, 1989, 120 mins) (subtitles)

Durlston Country Park Learning Centre 10am to 1pm
£10 to include materials and refreshments, Age 8+

STOP FRAME ANIMATION Workshop
Richard Haynes from AUB and Aardman Animation will be leading 
the workshop. Tickets from Durlston Castle and Swanage TIC. 
Numbers limited - booking essential. For full details see our 
website www.purbeckfilm.com

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

X + Y 12A Aw
Introduced by Phil Hunt
A socially awkward teenage maths prodigy 
finds new confidence and new friendships when he lands a spot on 
the British squad at the International Mathematics Olympiad. A content-
rich story with plenty of humour, brilliantly cast with utterly believable 
characters and a perfectly pitched boy-meets-girl thread. (Morgan 
Matthews, UK, 2014, 114 mins)

8.00pm - Lighthouse, Poole - Adult £8.00, Student £5.50, Senior £6.50

MAX MANUS: MAN OF WAR 15 Aw
With breathless adventurism, the directors 
drop us onto a wintry Finnish battlefield in 
1940, where the 26-year-old Norwegian Max is 
is helping the Finns beat back Stalin. Later, 
furious over his homeland’s rapid submission 
to the Nazis, Max and some friends encourage 
Norwegian resistance by distributing illegal propaganda. A spell in 
a Scottish training camp transforms them into saboteurs, and soon 
they and their limpet mines are sending German supply ships to 
the bottom of Oslo harbour. With introduction. (Joachim Rønning / 
Espen Sandberg, Norway, 2008, 118 mins) (subtitles)



14 27

6.00pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

THE WAY HE LOOKS (NR) MaW
Brazil’s official submission for Best 
Foreign Language Film this is a charming 
teenage drama bursting with warmth and 
compassion. Leo is facing all the usual 
agitations of adolescence, from wondering 
when he will get his first kiss to straining at 
the overprotectiveness of his loving parents, 
all of which is complicated - though less 
than you might imagine - by the fact that he has been blind since 
birth. But true drama only emerges when his close friendship with 
Giovana is disrupted by the arrival at school of Gabriel: all the girls 
have their eye on the handsome newcomer, but he seems to have 
eyes only for Leo. Or is that only in Leo’s imagination? The Way He 
Looks is a difficult film not to like. (Daniel Ribeiro, Brazil, 2014, 96 
mins) (subtitles)

8.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

AMY 15  
Introduced by music journalist Nick Churchill
A portrait of iconic singer/songwriter 
Amy Winehouse. A pop star with soul; 
Amy’s rare musical ability made her a 
star, while her chaotic personal life stole 
headlines. Composed almost entirely of 
archive footage, AMY takes us behind the 
headlines to reveal a prodigiously talented 
young woman whose life ended far too soon. 
We hear from a large cast of characters - 
Amy’s parents, friends and collaborators, 
plus some wise words from doctors and a 
drug counsellor. The effect of this is to make 
Amy seem not only the subject but the author of her own story. With 
this film, the world will fall in love with the real Amy Winehouse and 
her music all over again. (Asif Kapadia, UK, 2015, 128 mins)

8.00pm - Lighthouse, Poole - Adult £8.00, 
Student £5.50, Senior £6.50

DIPLOMATIE Diplomacy (NR) Aw
A brilliantly written and acted film 
based on the play of the same name 
depicting the relationship between 
Dietrich von Choltitz, the German 
military governor of occupied Paris, 
and Swedish consul-general Raoul 
Nordling following Hilter’s command 
to destroy Paris. With introduction. 
(Volker Schlöndorff, France, 2014, 84 mins) (subtitles)

Thursday 22nd October



1328

Doors open 7.00pm - Film 7.30pm - Corfe Castle Model 
Village - £8.00 to include Ed’s Indian delicacies

THE SECOND BEST EXOTIC MARIGOLD HOTEL PG
A chance to see, or enjoy again, this 
entertaining and very successful film 
on a big screen. Judi Dench, 
Maggie Smith, Bill Nighy headline a 
fabulous cast as British retirees who 
have travelled to India to take up 
residence in a ‘retirement hotel’. This
second film about their lives 
is  effortlessly charming amid the 
swirling colours of Rajasthan and the irresistible intoxication of 
India. It is a gentle film full of humour, music and warmth with the 
message that  ‘  No-one is ever too old to fall in LOVE!’ Tickets 
from The Model Village, The Square, Corfe Castle or call 01929 
481234.  Booking essential as seating limited.  Bar open before 
and at interval. (John Madden, UK/USA, 2015, 122 mins) (Also 
being shown on Saturday 24 & Monday 26)

7.30pm - Langton Matravers Village Hall - £6.00

LEVIATHAN 15 MaW

Leviathan is a story about the pyramid 
structure of Russian corruption, with the 
little guy crushed helplessly beneath, 
and the orthodox Church, perched on 
top. It’s set on the edge of civilisation 
in northern Russia where Kolya lives with his family on inherited 
land. It won’t be his for much longer if the unscrupulous local mayor 
succeeds in his plans to force an extremely disadvantageous sale 
and redevelop. Tickets from Langton Matravers Post Office and 
on the door from 7.00pm. Purbeck Ice Cream and bring your 
own drinks. (Andrey Zvyagintser, Russia, 2014, 140 mins)

Langton Arthouse Cinema brings you quirky, offbeat and world 
cinema in the heart of Purbeck. 
Visit www.langtonarthousecinema.co.uk.

Wednesday 21st October

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

A SHORT FILM ABOUT LOVE 15 MaW
19 year old Tomek whiles away his 
lonely life by spying on his opposite 
neighbour Magda through binoculars. 
She’s an artist in her mid-thirties, and 
appears to have everything - not least 
a constant stream of men at her beck 
and call. But when the two finally meet, 
they discover that they have a lot more 
in common than appeared at first sight ... A sensitive and powerful 
film about love. (Krzysztof Kieslowski, Poland, 1988, 86 mins) 
(subtitles)

7.30pm - Durlston Castle, Swanage - £7.00 to include Parking
THE IMITATION GAME 12A Ow, MaW 
Introduced by Jeannette Taylor who was a Wren stationed 
at Bletchley Park 1943-45 where she worked on the code 
breaking machine known as the Bombe.
Based on the real life story of Alan 
Turing, the film portrays the nail-biting 
race against time by Turing and the 
team of code-breakers at top-secret 
Bletchley Park, during the darkest 
days of World War II. The problem is 
that the German’s Enigma machine 
changes its code every day and Turing, a brilliant mathematician 
but an unsympathetic character, who has a difficult relationship with 
Commander Denniston, the team’s leader, struggles to convince 
Denniston that it is worth funding his own idea of a code breaking 
machine rather than going along with the team’s approach. Tickets 
from Durlston Castle and Swanage TIC. (Morten Tyldum, UK/USA, 
2014, 114 mins)

Wednesday 28th October

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

THE BROKEN CIRCLE BREAKDOWN 15 MaW
Patrons’ Choice - Sarah Speakman-Jones & Lee Jones
Elise and Didier fall in love at first sight. 
She has a tattoo shop and he plays 
the banjo in a bluegrass band. They 
bond over their shared enthusiasm for 
American music and culture, and dive 
headfirst into a sweeping romance until an 
unexpected tragedy hits their new family. An intensely moving portrait 
of a relationship from beginning to end, propelled by a soundtrack of 
foot-stomping bluegrass, A romantic melodrama of the highest order. 
(Felix van Groeningen, Belgium, 2014, 111 mins) (subtitles)
4.45pm - Lighthouse, Poole 
Adult £6.50, Student £5.00, Senior £5.50

DONT LOOK BACK (NR) Aw
D A Pennebaker’s Dont Look Back, which 
follows a young Bob Dylan on his 1965 
tour of England, is easily one of the best 
documentaries on any subject ever made. It is also one of the most 
cinematically influential. With introduction. (D A Pennebaker, 
USA, 1967, 96 mins)

Meal from 6.30pm, Film 7.30pm - Holme For Gardens
The Orchard - £13.00 to include meal, £6.00 Film only

WAKING NED - PG Aw
A wonderful comedy, with a touch of 
black,  involving a small  Irish  town of 
52 inhabitants  and a lottery win.  Full 
of wit, invention and real, priceless 
humour. Tickets from The Orchard or 
Discover Purbeck, Wareham.   Local 
beers, cider, wine and Purbeck Ice Cream available. Booking 
essential. (Kirk Jones, UK, 1998, 91 mins)



8.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

THE DARK HORSE 15 MaW
Kiwi star Cliff Curtis makes a 
triumphant return to his homeland 
with this multi-award-winning true 
story.  He plays Genesis Potini, a 
brilliant speed chess player with 
bipolar disorder who takes a group 
of troubled kids under his wing 
for an unlikely tilt at the national 
chess championships. However, his mission unwittingly brings 
him into conflict with his gang member brother (Wayne Hapi), who 
is less than impressed that his son (James Rolleston) is showing 
more interest in chess than following his criminal footsteps. Avoiding 
sentimentality the director gives the film a gritty sheen that ultimately 
makes its inspirational message all the more uplifting. (James Napier 
Robertson, New Zealand, 2014, 124 mins)

12 29

7.30pm - Durlston Castle, Swanage - £7.00 to include Parking

DEAR WHITE PEOPLE 15 MaW
This comedy drama is the story 
of the lives of four black students 
at a top college in U.S.A.  With 
hard-hitting and provocative 
satire, the film  tackles 
racism and its complexities b y 
targeting and empathising with a l l 
- black and white. Race, racism, 
privilege, prejudice and power 
are addressed with barbed wit, a talented cast and brilliant 
screenplay. Tickets from Durlston Castle and Swanage TIC. 
(Justin Simien, USA, 2014, 108 mins)

7.30pm - Square & Compass, Worth Matravers - £6.00
Charlie Newman’s Desert Island Flick

BERT RIGBY - YOU’RE A FOOL R
Starring Cathryn Bradshaw (Mrs 
Charlie Newman) Bert Rigby 
has just ‘gotta dance’ - and sing 
- even though he lives in the less 
than glamorous Northern town of 
Langmore and spends most of his 
time working the coal face at the 
local mine. He’s a good hearted, 
old fashioned sort of guy who longs 
for the glamour and romance of the Hollywood musicals he loves. 
When he wins a local talent contest his dream of being a full time 
entertainer begins to come true although perhaps not in the way 
he had imagined! Tickets from The Square & Compass or ring 
01929 439229. Bar available! Purbeck Ice Creams. Advance 
booking recommended. (Carol Reiner, USA, 1989, 94 mins)

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50
Patrons’ Choice - Sarah & John Wootton, 
Tom’s Field Camping

DUKHTAR Daughter (NR) Aw
Faced with the prospect of marrying 
her 10 year old daughter to a man six 
times her age, a young mother makes 
the near-suicidal decision to go on the 
run across the towering mountains of Pakistan. The story has all 
the makings of a great against-all-odds adventure tale, abetted 
by spectacular location shooting and an outcome that is never a 
foregone conclusion. Afia Nathaniel’s feature directing debut and 
a Toronto Film Festival discovery portrays a Muslim woman taking 
charge of her life and in so doing creates another unforgettable 
heroine for cinema. (Afia Nathaniel, Pakistan, 2014, 93 mins) 
(subtitles)

Tuesday 20th October

Durlston Country Park Learning Centre 10am to 1pm
£10 to include materials and refreshments, Age 8+

CLAYMATIONS Workshop
Dougal Dixon, of Rex Cinema fame, will be leading the workshop. 
Tickets from Durlston Castle and Swanage TIC. Numbers 
limited - booking essential. For full details see out website 
www.purbeckfilm.com

6.00pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

NOW, VOYAGER PG Ow
A Boston spinster blossoms under 
therapy and finds impossible romance. 
This the bare description of one of THE 
great romantic films with Bette Davis on 
fine form and all the usual quality of the 
great studio era shining through. The 
lighting of two cigarettes never looked so 
seductive! ‘Oh, Jerry, don’t let us ask for the moon. We have the 
stars.’ (Irving Rapper, USA, 1942, 117 mins)

Thursday 29th October

8.00pm - Lighthouse, Poole - Adult £8.00, 
Student £5.50, Senior £6.50

THREE COLORS: RED 15 On, Aw
This is the last film of Krzysztof 
Kieslowski - one of the greatest directors 
in the history of cinema. He intended to 
retire after this film, so in a way it is his 
artistic testament. He died a couple of 
years after making the film. Red, the final 
chapter of Krzysztof Kieslowski’s Three 
Colors trilogy, is a subtle masterpiece. 
With its satisfying exploration of such complex and diverse themes 
as destiny and platonic love, Red is not only a self-contained motion 
picture, but a fitting conclusion to the series. With introduction. 
(Krzysztof Kieslowski, France, 1994, 99 mins) (subtitles)



11

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

DIPLOMATIE Diplomacy (NR) Aw
Originally a play, this screen adaptation 
gives an account of the negotiations 
between Dietrich von Choltitz, the German 
General and Governor of Paris, and Raoul 
Nordling, the Swedish consul-general, at 
Hotel Meurice, the headquarters of the 
former, on the eve of The Liberation of 
Paris in 1944. An intelligent, well acted 
film, which examines many concepts of peaceful coexistence, so 
relevant today. (Volker Schlöndorff, France, 2014, 84 mins) (subtitles)

Monday 19th October

6.45pm - Pavilion Dance, Bournemouth - £6.00

GONE WITH THE WIND PG Ow
The story has such freshness, the 
emotions such power and its detailed 
images are so beautiful, small 
wonder then that this film has been 
the most popular ever made. The 
challenges that had to be overcome 
in order to bring it to life must have 
been monumental. But come to life it 
did, and still does! A triumph of film-making ingenuity and genius, 
that will live on for many generations to come. Tickets from 01202 
203630 or www.pdsw.org.uk. (Victor Fleming & George Cukor, 
USA, 1939, 238 mins)

6.30pm Supper, 7.30pm Film - Black Swan Inn, Swanage - 
£11 to include Supper, £6 Film only

FAR FROM THE MADDING CROWD 12A
This is the third film  adaptation 
of Thomas Hardy’s 1874 novel 
and it  is the story of Bathsheba 
Everdene, an independent and 
headstrong woman, who attracts 
three very different suitors - a 
young sheep farmer, a reckless 
soldier and a prosperous, mature 
bachelor. Cary Mulligan, Michael 
Sheen and Matthias Schoenaerts (A Little Chaos - screened at 
Holme For Garden on Thursday 29th) head a  strong, talented 
cast in this acclaimed film which remains true to Hardy’s story 
and in spite of the success and brilliance of the 1967 version, 
this adaptation stands on its own. Visually brilliant with stunning rural 
cinematography, this is a classic tale of choices and smouldering 
passions, relationships and love. Tickets from The Black Swan or 
Swanage TIC. Numbers limited so advance booking strongly 
recommended. (Thomas Vinterberg, UK, 2015, 119 mins)
Also being screened on Sunday 18 & Friday 23.
The Oscar-winning 1967 film will be screened at Hamworthy Library 
on Friday 30 October.

30



10

3.30pm - Briantspuddle Village Hall - £6.00

CASABLANCA PG Ow
One of the all time great matinee romantic 
classics. But,  how many of us have seen  the 
movie  as a cinematic experience rather than 
viewed from the lounge chair in front of a small 
screen?  Humphrey Bogart, Ingrid Bergman 
and Paul Henreid star in this World War 2 drama 
set in unoccupied North Africa. The film exploits the tension between 
the three protagonists intensifying as the realities of war shape their 
choices and their lives. The film has now reached iconic status with 
its memorable lines and pervasive theme music, so do not miss this 
opportunity to see this film or if you have seen it, watch again; as Rick 
would say ‘Play it again ….Sam’. Tickets from Briantspuddle Village 
Shop, email: events@briantspuddle.info and from  Discover 
Purbeck in Wareham. Bar, Hot Drinks, Home-Made Cake and 
Purbeck Ice Cream. (Michael Curtiz, USA, 1942, 102 mins)

7.30pm - Church Knowle Village Hall - £6.00

FAR FROM THE MADDING CROWD 12A
This is the third film  adaptation of 
Thomas Hardy’s 1874 novel and it  is 
the story of Bathsheba Everdene, an 
independent and headstrong woman, 
who attracts three very different suitors - 
a young sheep farmer, a reckless soldier 
and a prosperous, mature bachelor. 
Cary Mulligan, Michael Sheen and Matthias Schoenaerts (A Little 
Chaos - screened at Holme For Garden on Thursday 29th) head 
a strong, talented cast in this acclaimed film which remains true to 
Hardy’s story and in spite of the success and brilliance of the 1967 
version, this  adaptation stands on its own.  Visually brilliant with 
stunning rural cinematography, this is a classic tale of choices and 
smouldering passions, relationships and love. Tickets from 07808 
739267, interval for refreshments and Purbeck Ice Cream. 
Film locations include Durdle Door, West Bay and Eype. (Thomas 
Vinterberg, UK, 2015, 119mins)
Also being screened on Monday 19 & Friday 23.
The Oscar-winning 1967 film will be screened at Hamworthy Library 
on Friday 30 October.

Doors open 7.00pm - Moreton Village Hall - £8.00
A Very Special Screen Bites Evening

THE WEDDING VIDEO 15
Raif is Bestman at his brother’s wedding and 
he decides to capture the event on video to 
give the happy couple  as a gift.  He also 
discovers that his brother who has lived 
a ‘bohemian’ lifestyle is marrying into a family of rapacious social 
climbers. This hilarious film is presented in a ‘found footage’ style 
as it follows Raif creating his documentary. The film stars Dorset 
treasure Harriet Walter. We are delighted to be screening, with 
Screen Bites, the first film at this wonderful new hall and are hoping 
to have a very special guest.  Delicious local foods to be tasted 
and bought! Tickets from 01929 463221, Moreton Tea Rooms on 
01929 463647 and ‘Discover Purbeck’ in Wareham and 01929 
463221. (Nigel Cole, UK, 2012, 94 mins)

31

7.30pm - Durlston Castle, Swanage - £7.00 to include Parking

THE 100 YEAR OLD MAN WHO CLIMBED OUT 
THE WINDOW AND DISAPPEARED 15 Aw
A delightful comedy thriller. Allan Karlsson, a man who likes 
blowing up things, has lived an eventful life meeting and influencing 
significant figures of the 20th century along the way. On his 100th 
birthday, stuck in a nursing home, he leaps out of a window and 
begins an unexpected journey. Unwittingly taking a suitcase filled 
with money he is pursued by the gang who stole the money, the 
police and the home staff. Robert Gustafsson is perfect in the role 
of Allan managing to play him believably across many decades as 
the film cleverly moves between his present predicament and his 
earlier life. Tickets from Durlston Castle and Swanage TIC. (Felix 
Herngren, Sweden, 2013, 114 mins) (subtitles)

Meal from 6.30pm: Film 7.30pm - Holme For Gardens
The Orchard - £13.00 to include meal, £6.00 Film only

A LITTLE CHAOS 12A
“Passion is in our nature”. The movie 
is Alan Rickman’s debut as a director 
and  stars Kate Winslet and Matthias 
Schoenaerts in a  beautifully filmed 
romantic drama. Sabine (Winslet), is a 
strong-willed but talented landscape 
designer who is commissioned to build 
a garden at Versailles for Louis XIV. She 
struggles with class barriers and encounters difficulties with the court’s 
official and renowned landscape artist. However, LOVE threatens to 
bloom. Tickets from The Orchard or Discover Purbeck, Wareham.  
Local beers, cider, wine and Purbeck Ice Cream available. Booking 
essential. (Alan Rickman, UK, 2014, 117 mins)

Durlston Country Park Learning Centre 10am to 1pm & 2pm to 5pm
£10 to include materials and refreshments, Age 8+

Two FRANKENWEENIE Workshops
Andie Gent, puppet maker and animator, will be leading the two 
workshops. Tickets from Durlston Castle and Swanage TIC. 
Numbers limited - booking essential. For full details see our 
website www.purbeckfilm.com
6.00pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

LIFT TO THE SCAFFOLD PG Aw
Florence Carala and her 
lover Julien Tavernier, an ex-
paratrooper, want to murder her 
husband by faking a suicide. But 
after Julien has killed him and he 
puts his things in his car, he finds 
he has forgotten the rope outside 
the window and he returns to the 
building to remove it ... A masterpiece, with Miles Davis’s superb 
music it is an object lesson in the art of combining sound and vision. 
The tension and the brooding Parisian atmosphere are fantastic. 
(Louis Malle, France, 1958, 91 mins) (subtitles)

Friday 30th October



32 9

6.45pm - Pavilion Dance, Bournemouth - £6.00

ROMEO AND JULIET PG Ow
Every scene, practically every frame of 
this movie is brilliant. Director Zeffirelli 
went against the ancient practice of using 
older actors in the title roles, and the 
performances he elicits from teenagers 
Whiting and Hussey are amazing. Quite 
apart from astute casting the key to 
the film’s great success was its visual qualities. Zeffirelli’s use 
of colour, setting and costume is masterful with Oscars for best 
cinematography and costume testifying to this. Tickets from 
01202 203630 or www.pdsw.org.uk. (Franco Zeffirelli, UK/Italy, 
1968, 138 mins)

7.30pm - Corfe Castle Village Hall - £6.00

THE HUNDRED-FOOT JOURNEY PG
Helen Mirren and Om Puri  give fiery 
performances  in this entertaining and 
acclaimed comedy drama.  Cultures 
and cuisine clash when an Indian family 
arrive in a gorgeous French town and 
set up a restaurant, the Maison Mumbai, 
opposite a sophisticated establishment 
of haute cuisine with its one Michelin star. The film abounds with 
flavour as  exotic, succulent spices compete with truffles and 
French gastro-snobbery. Mouth-watering cinematography as well! 
Tickets from 01929 288382 or 01929 480888 or on the gate from 
6.30pm. French wine and delicious spicy samosas available. 
(Lasse Hallström, India/other, 2014, 122 mins) (some subtitles)

7.00pm - Hamworthy Library - £6.00

FAR FROM THE MADDING CROWD (1967) PG Aw
Supported by Poole Library Service
Bathsheba Everdene, a wilful, 
flirtatious, young woman, 
unexpectedly inherits a large farm 
and is romantically pursued by 
three very different men. Cafe open 
(delicious cake) from 6.30pm. 
(John Schlesinger, UK, 1967, 168 
mins) The 2015 version is being 
screened on Sunday 18, Monday 19 and Friday 23.

8.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

500 DAYS OF SUMMER  12A MaW
Sponsored by Discover Dorset Tours
Charm effuses from this quirky love story 
in which fate, coincidence, dreams, 
expectations and reality are chaotically 
intertwined. Boy meets girl, but is it a love 
story or a story that questions the notion 
of romantic love? Do we meet someone 
under destiny’s gaze and the alignment of 
stars? (Marc Webb, USA, 2009, 95 mins)



338

7.30pm - L’Artishe Gallery, Swanage - £6.00

FLAWED IS BEAUTIFUL (NR)
Flawed is Beautiful is a film about two bands - These Animal Men 
and S*M*A*S*H - who formed a scene swiftly dubbed by the press 
as the New Wave Of New Wave - the magnesium flash that, for better 
or worse, lit the way for Britpop. It’s a story of media complicity and 
career hari kiri. It is about bold ideas, insatiable appetites, cheap 
drugs and pre-destined failure. It is also about the British music 
industry spinning towards its final years of economic excess, tight 
T-shirts, eyeliner and what happens when your fifteen minutes of 
fame runs out. Tickets from L’Artishe, High St Swanage and 
Swanage TIC. (Adam Foley, UK, 2015, 100 mins)

7.30pm - Stoborough Village Hall - £6.00

THE NOTEBOOK 15
“Behind every great love there is a great 
story”. An immensely enjoyable love story 
for everyone. The epic journey of two 
teenagers as they fall in love in a whirlwind 
of romance. Follow their lives from start 
to finish, with all the highs and lows of 
their love story in this emotional film. The film is heart-warming and 
heartbreaking! A real tearjerker so bring your hankies! James Garner 
stars in this adaptation of the best selling novel by Nicholas Sparks. 
Tickets from 01929 554113 or Discover Purbeck. Refreshments 
and Purbeck Ice Cream available before the film. Ample Parking. 
Doors open at 7.00pm. Booking recommended as this venue is 
always a sell out. (Nick Cassavetes, USA, 2004,123 mins)

7.30pm - Studland Village Hall - £6.00

PRIDE 15
It is 1984 and the film  is the true story of 
an unlikely alliance between striking 
miners, gay activists and a small Welsh 
Village. This does not sound like a critically 
acclaimed and box office success but with 
stars Bill Nighy, Imelda Staunton and Dominic West and a witty and 
moving screenplay by Stephen Beresford, the film becomes an 
unforgettable cinematic experience. Highly recommended. Tickets 
from Swanage TIC and on the door from 7.00pm. Purbeck Ice 
Cream available. (Matthew Warchus, UK, 2014, 119 mins)

Sunday 18th October

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50
Patron’s Choice - Karen Wright

MAX MANUS: MAN OF WAR 15 Aw
With breathless adventurism, the directors 
drop us onto a wintry Finnish battlefield in 
1940, where the 26 year old Norwegian 
Max is helping the Finns beat back Stalin. Later, furious over 
his homeland’s rapid submission to the Nazis, Max and some 
friends encourage Norwegian resistance by distributing illegal 
propaganda. A spell in a Scottish training camp transforms them 
into saboteurs, and soon they and their limpet mines are sending 
German supply ships to the bottom of Oslo harbour. (Joachim 
Rønning / Espen Sandberg, Norway, 2008, 118 mins) (subtitles)

Where families matter!
‘Bulu Mata’ the Sumatran orang-utan

Come & see our orang-utan nursery!
With over 250 rescued and endangered primates of more 

than 20 different species, Monkey World is the largest 
primate rescue and rehabilitation centre in the world!

Open to visitors every day, except Christmas Day. 

Monkey World - Ape Rescue Centre, 
Longthorns, Wareham, Dorset BH20 6HH

T: 01929 462537  E: apes@monkeyworld.org

FREE INFO LINE 0800 456600

www.monkeyworld.org



34 7

7.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50
Opening Gala - Sponsored by SUNSTONE

FORCE MAJEURE Turist 15 MaW
A family on a ski holiday in the French Alps 
find themselves staring down an avalanche 
during lunch one day; in the aftermath, their 
dynamic has been shaken to its core, with a 
question mark hanging over their patriarch in particular. Smartly 
written, beautifully photographed, and darkly comic. (Ruben 
Östland, Sweden, 2014, 140 mins) (subtitles)

7.00pm - Winfrith Newburgh Village Hall - £8.00 to include 
Hors D’oeuvres

A VERY LONG ENGAGEMENT 15 Maw
French director Jean-Pierre Jeunet and star of 
Amelie, Audrey Tautou (playing Mathilde) paired 
up once again for this melodramatic film about a 
woman trying to find her lost love and childhood 
friend Manech (Gaspard Ulliel). It’s set just after the 
First World War against a backdrop of bloodshed, 
but has Jeunet’s light and jaunty tone and stunning 
photography. Also features Jodie Foster as the wife of a soldier. 
Tickets from 01305 851706 or visit Winfrith Village Stores or 
Discover Purbeck. Interval with bar and Purbeck Ice Cream. 
(Jean-Pierre Jeunet, France, 2004, 133 mins) (subtitles)

Friday 16th October

Saturday 17th October

6.00pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

CHARLIE’S COUNTRY 15 MaW
Blackfella Charlie is out of sorts. The 
intervention is making life more difficult on 
his remote community, what with the proper 
policing of whitefella laws now. So Charlie 
takes off, to live the old way, but in so doing sets off a chain of 
events in his life that has him return to his community chastened, 
and somewhat the wiser. An unforgettable film, beautifully made, 
at times sad, but tinged with an unquenchable optimism and 
humanity. (Rolf de Heer, Australia, 2013, 108 mins)
8.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

HOW TO MAKE LOVE LIKE AN ENGLISHMAN 
Some Kind of Beautiful 15
A comedy / romance about a 
Cambridge poetry professor 
(played by Pierce Brosnan) who 
finds a woman who forces him to 
reevaluate his life of Byronic and 
hedonistic excess including a 
fling with his 21-year old student, 
Misty after he gets her older, post 
grad stepsister pregnant. Great cast, including Salma Hayek and 
Jessica Alba (Tom Vaughan, UK, 2014, 120 mins)

8.15pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50
Closing Gala

45 YEARS 15 Aw
There is just one week until Kate Mercer’s 45th wedding anniversary 
and the planning for the party is going well. But then a letter arrives 
for her husband. The body of his first love has been discovered, 
frozen and preserved in the icy glaciers of the Swiss Alps. By the 
time the party is upon them, five days later, there may not be a 
marriage left to celebrate. Starring Charlotte Rampling and Tom 
Courtney. (Andrew Haigh, UK, 2015, 95 mins)

Saturday 31st October

6.00pm - Rex Cinema, Wareham - £6.50

UNDERWORLD A Ow
Patron's Choice - Daniel Belben
A truly great film that stands the test of time. 
The stars are beautifully photographed, the 
lighting sets the mood, and Ben Hecht’s 
Academy Award winning screenplay 
all combine to make this the definitive 
“gangster picture”, done before many of 
the elements became clichés. (Josef von 
Sternberg, USA, 1927, 80 mins)



6 35

A to Z of Venues

 Bere Regis Village Hall  BH20 7LA

 Bloxworth Village Hall  BH20 7EG

 Bournemouth - Bo Concept  BH2 5SL

 Bournemouth - Pavilion Dance  BH1 2BU

 Briantspuddle Village Hall  DT2 7HS

 Church Knowle Village Hall  BH20 5SG

 Corfe Castle Model Village  BH20 5EZ

 Corfe Castle Village Hall  BH20 5EF

 East Burton - The Seven Stars  DT2 8RL

 Hamworthy Library  BH15 4BG

 Harmans Cross Village Hall  BH19 3EB

 Holme for Gardens  BH20 6AQ

 Langton Matravers Village Hall  BH19 3HA

 Lytchett Matravers Village Hall  BH16 6DD

 Moreton Village Hall  DT2 8RE

 Parkstone - Little Red Roaster  BH14 8UB

 Poole - Lighthouse  BH15 1UG

 Stoborough Village Hall  BH20 5AJ

 Studland Village Hall  BH19 3BX

 Swanage - Black Swan Inn  BH19 2NE

 Swanage - Durlston Castle  BH19 2JL

 Swanage - Durlston Country Park Learning Centre  BH19 2JL

 Swanage - Grand Hotel  BH19 1LU

 Swanage - L’Artishe  BH19 2LY

 Swanage - St Mary’s Church  BH19 1HU

 Wareham - Rex Cinema  BH20 4JX

 Winfrith Village Hall  DT2 8LR 

 Worth Matravers - Square & Compass  BH19 3LF

 Worth Matravers Village Hall BH19 3LQ

PURBECK FILM FESTIVAL 2015  A - Z of Films

Visit our website www.purbeckfilm.com

Page
45 Years 34

100 Year Old Man Who Climbed, The  31

500 Days of Summer 32

A Little Chaos 31

A Most Wanted Man 18

A Short Film About Love 13

A Very Long Engagement 7

Amy 14

Bert Rigby - You’re a Fool 12

Blood Wedding 16

Broken Circle Breakdown, The  24, 28

Casablanca 10

Charlie’s Country 7

Claymations Workshop 29

Dark Horse, The 29

Dear White People 12

Diplomatie  11, 14

Dont Look Back 28

Dukhtar 12

Edge of Heaven, The 15

Far from the Madding Crowd  10, 11, 16

Far From the Madding Crowd 1967 32

Flawed is Beautiful 8

Flickering Lights 15

Force Majeure 7

Frankenweenie Workshop 31

Fury 25

Ghost 24

Gone with the Wind 11

How To Make Love Like an Englishman 7

Hundred-Foot Journey, The 32

Imitation Game, The 28

Jesus of Montreal 26

Juste Avant La Nuit 18

Les Combattants 18

Leviathan 13

Lift to the Scaffold 31

Max Manus: Man of War  8, 26

Moo Man, The 16

Notebook, The 8

Now, Voyager 29

Paris, Je T’aime 15

Phoenix 25

Pride 8

Purbeck Shorts 15

Romeo and Juliet 32

Second Best Exotic Marigold Hotel, The  13, 24, 26

Shadow Puppetry Workshop 25

Smiles of a Summer Night 18

Stop Frame Animation Workshop 26

Tales of Hoffman, The 24

Three Colors: Blue 25

Three Colors: Red 29

Titfield Thunderbolt, The 16

Tosca 25

Underworld 34

Waking Ned 28

Way He Looks, The 14

Wedding Video, The 10

X + Y 26

Page



36 5

DURLSTON COUNTRY PARK SWANAGE 
EXHIBITION

Durlston Castle - Fine Foundation Gallery
Friday 16th to Saturday 31st October - 11am to 4pm daily

Our annual exhibition at the Durlston Castle 
will  include  films, standees, classic poster art, quotes, 
poems and descriptive material  involving the theme of 
love. In particular a comparison will be made between the 
original Far From The Madding Crowd and the recent 
interpretation. 

HALF TERM SPECIAL EVENTS
 - LEARN FROM THE PROFESSIONALS
Durlston Country Park Learning Centre

26th to 30th October

During half term week we offer a series of workshops for 
children aged 8 and above covering puppetry and shadow 
puppetry, stop frame animation, claymation and more. The 
workshops will be full or half day: materials/equipment and 
refreshments provided (for a full day bring your own packed 
lunch). Reservation essential, 20 places per workshop. 
A Bursary Grant is offered for the workshops.
Email: info@purbeckfilm.com for details.



4 37

Aw Award Winner • MaW Multi Award Winner
Ow Oscar Winner • Bw Bafta Winner • Cw Cannes Winner

Main Sponsors:

Purbeck Film Festival gratefully acknowledges 
support towards the festival from the following:

East Stoke Parish Council  •  Langton Matravers Parish Council
Lytchett Matravers Parish Council  •  Wareham Town Council 

and Wareham St Martin Parish Council

We are extremely grateful for the support of:

Awards

Purbeck Film Sponsors

with the support of BFI Film Festival Fund, 
awarding funds from the National Lottery

Kind thanks to:

Discover Dorset Tours • Discover Purbeck Information Centre
Sunstone • Swanage Tourist Information Centre

Poole Library Service

Become a Patron of the Festival
Like all festivals we have to fund our year-round core 
activities of running the Festival and other events. 
Becoming a Patron is a great way to be more closely 
involved and gives us valuable financial help where 
and when we need it most.

An annual membership of £45 individual, 
£65 couple entitles you to:

• Special advance mailing of the programme
• An invitation to the Private Opening Gala
• Two tickets to Purbeck Film Festival 
 (except Lighthouse Poole)
• Complimentary tickets to special events
• Your name listed in the programme brochure, on  
 our website and film notes
• Your name in the programme brochure against a  
 film of your choice from the list provided plus tickets  
 for 2 friends as guests on the night it is screened.

Contact: info@purbeckfilm.com

Patrons:
Lady Cotton, Daniel Belben, Laurence & Alison 
Gloyn-Cox, Sarah Speakman-Jones & Lee Jones, 
James & Jane Kessler, Susan Northcott, Tom’s Field 
Campsite - Sarah & John Wootton, Karen Wright.

Purbeck Film Festival Committee:
Chairperson: Andrea Etherington, Jo Bryan,
Martyn Colvey, Peter Handy, Woody Harding, 
Treasurer: Richard Jacobs, 
Website: Richard Jeffery, Lynn Lennox, 
Trust Manager: Julie Sharman, 
Secretary: Carol Sharpe, Gary Suttle, Paul Taylor, 
Tony Viney

Images:
by kind permission of Kobal

Design & Print:
Marquee Print Tel 01202 769077 
www.marqueeprint.com

Whilst every effort is made to ensure the accuracy 
of the programme before going to print, there may, 
on rare occasions, be a change to the advertised 
programme. To check phone the venue or go to our 
website: www.purbeckfilm.com.

The 20th Purbeck Film Fesitval
- last 2 weeks of October 2016



38 3

All tickets can be bought online
For all venues go to: 

www.purbeckfilm.com
For Rex, Lighthouse & Pavilion tickets 

you will be redirected to their websites or go directly to: 
www.therex.co.uk; www.lighthousepoole.co.uk; www.pdsw.org.uk

Ticket prices are listed next to each event. You can book in 
advance for ALL Festival events from early September. Tickets are 
also available on the door from 30 minutes before the start of each 
screening but many shows will sell out well in advance so early 
booking is recommended. For small venues the online allocation 
may run out quickly in which case contact the suppliers listed 
against individual screenings.
Tickets for films in Wareham and surrounding area:
Discover Purbeck Information Centre, Wareham (Discover Purbeck)
Telephone: 01929 552740; Website: www.purbeckfilm.com
Visit: Discover Purbeck, Wareham Library, South Street, 
Wareham BH20 4LR
Open: 10am to 5pm Monday to Saturday. Credit cards accepted.
REX tickets can also be bought at the Box Office from 30 minutes 
before each screening.

Tickets for films in Swanage and surrounding area:
Swanage Tourist Information Centre (Swanage TIC)
Telephone: 01929 422885; Website: www.purbeckfilm.com 
Visit: Swanage TIC, The White House, Shore Road, Swanage BH19 1LB
Open: 10am to 5pm daily. Credit cards accepted.

Tickets for films at Lighthouse Poole: 
Lighthouse - Poole’s Centre for the Arts
Telephone: 0844 406 8666; Website: www.lighthousepoole.co.uk
Visit: Lighthouse, 21 Kingland Road, Poole BH15 1UG 
(building closed on Mondays)
Ticket Office Open: Monday 11am to 5pm telephone sales only
Tuesday to Saturday 11am to 8pm. Credit cards accepted.
(Maximum £1.75 booking fee per ticket applies to internet and 
phone bookings)

Tickets for films at Pavilion Dance Bournemouth: 
Telephone: 01202 203630; Website: www.pdsw.org.uk
Visit: Pavilion, Westover Road, Bournemouth BH1 2BU
Monday to Saturday 10am to 5pm outside term; 10am to 9pm 
during term time.

Tickets for Village Halls and Special Venues not listed above:
See Programme Brochure for individual listings of where to 
buy tickets.
Please contact the telephone number by the film details.
Website: www.purbeckfilm.com

Visit our website at www.purbeckfilm.com for updates on films, 
venues, stop press news and to register for our newsletter.

For any tickets queries phone our Festival hotline: 07443 468850.

How to Buy Tickets

Tel 01202 557007
www.discoverdorsettours.co.uk

Victoria Chambers, Fir Vale Rd, Bournemouth, Dorset BH1 2JN



Festival Venues   
The unique Rex Cinema in Wareham, under the ownership of 
Purbeck Film Charitable Trust, is the main Festival venue and a 
nostalgic viewing experience complete with the original gas lamp 
fittings. The picture and sound quality are right up to date though 
with the installation of a digital projection system, a new sound 
system and, later this year, the ability to stream live performances. 
The Rex bar will be open forty-five minutes before the main or 
second feature. On-street parking and nearby car parks.

The Lighthouse in Poole will be showing a programme of films 
during the Festival with plenty of comfy seats. Each film is 
accompanied by an introductory talk. Food is available at the Café 
before a film or alternatively, enjoy a drink in the comfortable 1st 
floor Bar. Easy parking nearby in the multi-storey car park.

For films in the conurbation of Bournemouth we are again at 
Pavilion Dance South West (PDSW) and are delighted to 
welcome a new venue in Bournemouth - Bo Concept.

In Swanage films are screened at Durlston Castle, which will also 
host our exhibition, The Black Swan, The Grand Hotel, St Mary’s 
Church and, new this year, L’Artishe.

We shall also be visiting Village Halls and other interesting and 
unusual Venues and for those not listed above, see our website 
for how to find them.

Some of our smaller venues have very limited seating and 
advance booking is recommended - see programme details for 
more information.

For a full list of venues see page 6.

2 39

I am always amazed how quickly the Film Festival 
comes around. Every year it fills my October with a 
host of temptations, which supplant cosy evenings 
at home by the fire. There are so many unmissable 
opportunities to see the great performances of stars 
and directors from every part of the world. I wonder if 
any of the early film greats realised that apart from the 

rewards and glamour showered on them, they were also establishing 
a lasting place in the affections of generations yet unborn. It is only 
appropriate therefore that our theme this year is quite simply “love”.

Our selection of films shows love in its many disguises, from the 
happiness it brings to the utter destruction which it can heap on those 
who fall foul of its intrigues and deceptions. 

I trust you have experienced more of the former than the latter in the 
course of your lives, even so I am sure you will recognise many of 
the amorous situations which our festival this year has assembled for 
your enjoyment and entertainment.

Lady Kate Cotton
President of the Purbeck Film Festival

Purbeck Film Festival 2015

Visit our website www.purbeckfilm.com

Tom's Field Campsite & Shop
Tents and Motorvans

Open mid March to October end

The Walkers' Barn & Stone Room
- available all year

Advance Bookings Only

Tom's Field Road,
Langton Matravers, Dorset BH19 3HN

01929 427110
Email: tomsfield@hotmail.com
www.tomsfieldcamping.co.uk

PURBECK'S ITALIAN RESTAURANT

12 High Street  Swanage  BH19 2NT

01929 423784
www.latrattoria.co.uk



40

nineteenth year

Film
PURBECK

festival
seventeenth year

Home grown in every way;
THE PIG - it’s all about the 

kitchen garden
The gardener & forager they find the food, 

the chef then creates the 25-mile menu (what 
we can’t get from our garden and grounds is 

sourced locally).

Hampshire Somerset Dorset Devon
Opening 2016

www.thepighotel.com  |  0845 077 9494

... over 67 fi lms 
in 30 venues

16 - 31 October 2015


